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County of Fairfax, Virginia‘

L

HD Number: 200830246

To pro,tectf é‘nd enrif:lx -,,t-hequa‘lity of life for the people, neighborhoods and dive rs‘efzcommunities of Fairfax County

Date of Issue: 01/27/2022

i

Alternative Onsite Sewage System Operation Permit

OWNER
John & Sheri Rhodes.
PROPERTY
222 Donmore Drive
. ‘Great Falls, Virginia 22066
£ 0 -+ Map Reference # 0022 020044A

The above owner and/or subse%lixent owner is hereby granted permission for the operation of an Alternative
Onsite Sewage System at the above referenced property, having a 750 gallons/day daily flow for a 5 -

bedroom dwelling.

The continued validity of this permit is contingent upon compliance with the operation and maintenance
requirements contained in Part 3 of the Regulations for Alternative Onsite Sewage Systems of the Virginia

Department of Health (12VAC5-613-120 et seq.). Owners are advised to be

maintenance requirements for their system, including the requirement to have the system maintained and

operated by a licensed Alternative Onsite Sewage System Operator.

This Alternative Onsite Sewage System is required to be inspected and sampled }lay a qualified operator within
180 days from the date of this Operation Permit. Thereafter, the system must be inspected annually and
sampled once every five years. Reports must be submitted in accordance with Section 12VAC5-613-190 of

the Regulations and are due on the 15" of the month following the inspection.

Failure to submit the required inspection and sample results shall be deemed a vi

The issuance of an -operation permit does not denote or imply any guarantee by the department that the
sewage disposal system will function for any specified period of time. It shall
owner or any subsequent owner to maintain, repair, or replace any sewage disposal system that ceases to

}‘WMW

operate in accordance with the regulations,

aware of the operation and

olation of the Regulations.

be the responsibility of the

AEnvi'r.onmental Health

) Environmental Health Gloria Addo Ayensu, M.D,, MPH
Specialist Supervisor Health Drrector
Fairfax County He‘ali;h Department

Division of Envir

‘Onsite Sewage. and Water Section - : \

onmental Health

10777 Main Street, Suite 102, Fairfax, VA 22030 W el

Phone; 703-246-2201 TTY: 711 Fak: 703-278-8157
WWW. faufgxcounty gov/hd
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County of Fairfax, Virginia

To protect and enrich the quality of life for the people, neighborhoods, and diverse communities of Fairfax County

February 8, 2021

John Rhodes TR
74 8 Player Crest Circle
Spring, TX 77382

RE:  Sewage Disposal System Construction Permit
Constructed on/at: 222 Donmore Drive, Great Falls VA 22066

TM# 0022 02 0044A
Health Department ID Number: 200830246
System Capacity: S Bedrooms/750 gallons per day
Dear John Rhodes TR

This letter and the attached drawings, specifications, calculations, and the attached documentation dated
Match 25, 2020 constitute your permit to install a sewage disposal system on the property referenced above.

The Fairfax County Health Department (FCHD) hereby recognizes that the design submitied by Brian H.
Phillips, AOSE, has been certified by the designer to comply with the requirements of the Code of
Virginia and grants permission to instal] the system as designed in the area shown on the attached plans and
specifications. -

The sewage disposal system design is approved based on a 1,25 gal/fi*/day loading rate at an install depth of
20", Chapter 68.1 of the Fairfax County Code requires a minimum gravel depth of eight inches under the
installed percolation piping and two inches over the piping. A minimum of 12 inches and a maximum of 20
inches of clean backfill shall be placed over the gravel. Untreated building paper or other suitable material
shall be placed at the interface of the gravel and soil, All trench widths are required to be 2 feet and be
installed 6 feet center to center.

I modifications or revisions are necessary between now and when the system is constructed, please contact
the OSE who designed the system upon which this permit is based. Should revisions be necessary during
construction, your contractor should consult with the OSE. The OSE is authorized to make minor
adjustments in the location or design of the system provided that adequate documentation is provided to
FCHD.

The OSE that submitted the design for this permit is required by §32.1-164.1 of the Code of Virginia to
inspect the system at the time of the instaliation and provide an inspection report and completion statement to
FCHD. Chapter 68.1 of the Fairfax County Code requires that no part of the system shall be covered with
earth or used until inspected, corrections made if necessary, and approved by the FCHD, The sewage system
may not be placed into operation until you have obtained an Operation Permit from FCHD.

Fairfax County Health Department

Division of Environmental Health

Onsite Sewage and Water Section

10777 Main Street, Suite 102, Fairfax, VA 22030
Phone: 703-246-2201 TTY: 711 Fax: 703-278-8157
www.fairfaxcounty.gov/hd

" DIVISION Of
ENVIRONMENTAL HEATTH




BK 27527 1343

John Rhodes TR

Health Department ID Number: 200830246
February 8, 2021

This permit is issued in accordance with the provisions of Title 32.1, Chapter 6 of the Code of Virginia as
Amended, and § 12VAC5-610-340 of the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations of the Virginia
Department of Health. The continued validity of this permit is contingent upon compliance with the
operation and maintenance requirements contained in Part 3 of the Regulations for Alternative Onsite Sewage
Systems of the Virginia Department of Health (12VAC5-613-120 et seq.). Owners are advised to be aware of
the operation and maintenance instructions for their permitted altemative onsite sewage system and to follow
them. Copies of the operation and maintenance instructions can be found by contacting the local health
department for the locality where the onsite sewage disposal system is located.

This Construction Permit is null and void if site and soil conditions are changed from those shown on your
application or if conditions are changed from those shown on the attached plans and specifications. FCHD

may revoke or modify any permit if, at a later date, it finds that the system would threaten public health or the
environment.

This authorization to construct a sewage disposal system expires August 8, 2022, This permit is not
transferable to another location.

Sincerely,

Cen ™ Cogor

Crystal M. Crampton
Environmental Health Specialist

e RIS

Kevin R, Wastler
Environmental Health Supervisor

County of Fairfax, Commonwealth of Virginia.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this_q™
L
WCE Jo, Febryar
3 ‘?;G“Wg&’ 3 day of vary ,202) by
.{9 % % CT‘jS+al M. C#Qmp&oh and Kewn R, Westles
{ \D 47857968 & } (Name of person seeking acknowledgement)
3 : ——_— -
pryty
Obq o , Notary Public
‘%.7.::.\.)‘\ '
My Commission Expires: December 31%0 5 2ca8, . = o

Y

A COPY TESTE: . <& °

Q212022
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County of Fairfax, Virginia

To protect and enrich the quality of life for the people, neighborhoods, and diverse communities of Fairfax County

February §, 2021

John Rhodes TR
74 § Player Crest Circle
Spring, TX 77382

RE:  Sewage Disposal System Coastruction Permit
Constructed on/at: 222 Donmore Drive, Great Falls VA 22066

TM# 0022 02 0044A
Health Department 1D Number: 200830246
System Capacity: 5 Bedrooms/750 gallons per day
Dear John Rhodes TR:

This letter and the attached drawings, spediﬁcations, calculations, and the attached documentation dated
March 25, 2020 constitute your permit to install a sewage disposal system on the property referenced above.

The Fairfax County Health Department (FCHD) hereby recognizes that the design submitted by Brian H.
Phiflips, AOSE, has been certified by the designer to comply with the requirements of the Code of
Virginia and grants permission to install the system as designed in the area shown on the attached plans and
specifications,

The sewage disposal system design is approved based ona 1.25 gal/f¥/day loading rate at an install depth of
20, Chapter 68.1 of the Fairfax County Code requires a minimum gravel depth of eight inches under the
installed percolation piping and two inches over the piping. A minimum of 12 inches and & maximum of 20
inches of clean backfill shall be placed over the gravel. Untreated building paper or other suitable material
shall be placed at the interface of the gravel and soil. All trench widths are required to be 2 feet and be
installed 6 feet center to center.

If modifications or revisions are necessary between now and when the system is constructed, please contact
the OSE who designed the system upon which this permit is based. Should revisions be necessary during
construction, your contractor should consult with the OSE. The OSE is authorized to make minor
adjustiments in the location or design of the system provided that adequate documentation is provided to
FCHD.

The OSE that submitted the design for this permit is required by §32.1-164.1 of the Code of Virginia to
inspect the system at the time of the installation and provide an inspection report and completion statement to
FCHD. Chapter 68.1 of the Fairfax County Code requires that no part of the system shall be covered with
earth or used until inspected, corrections made if necessary, and approved by the FCHD. The sewage system
may not be placed into operation until you have obtained an Operation Permit from FCHD.

- Fairfax County Health Department
Division of Environmental Health

Onsite Sewage and Water Section

10777 Muain Street, Suite 102, Fairfax, VA 22030
Phone: 703-246-2201 TTY: 711 Fax: 703-278-8157
www fairfaxcounty.gov/hd




John Rhodes TR

Health Department 1D Number: 200830246
February 8, 2021

This permit is issued in accordance with the provisions of Title 32.1, Chapter 6 of the Code of Virginia as
Amended, and § 12VAC5-610-340 of the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations of the Virginia
Department of Health., The continued validity of this permit is contingent upon compliance with the
operation and maintenance requirements contained in Part 3 of the Regulations for Alternative Onsite Sewage
Systems of the Virginia Department of Health (12VAC3-613-120 et seq.). Owners are adv ised to be aware of
the operation and maintenance instructions for their permitted alternative onsite sewage system and to follow
them, Copies of the operation and maintenance instructions can be found by contacting the local health
department for the locality where the opsite sewage disposal system is located.

This Construction Permit is null and void if site and soil conditions are changed from those shown on your
application or if conditions are changed from those shown on the attached plans and specifications. FCHD
may revoke or modify any permit if, at a later date, it finds that the system would threaten public health or the
environment,

This authorization to construct & sewage disposal system expires August 8, 2022. This permit is not
transferable to another location.

Sincerely,

Crystal M, Crampton
Environmental Health Specialist

[ RS

Kevin R. Wastler
Environmental Health Supervisor

County of Fairfax, Commonwealth of Virginia.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this éi* ’

NGE JOg ", dayof __ Febvyavy 202Y by

>
%
;S) C‘;}" ’a §Y§$§6\5 4. Q{(g,q»«,g,%@ o Zed i%v} v 1. Wit iet
g {(Name of person seeking acknowledgement)
3
§
~

' Z{l’:‘z e Tesm
Notary Public

) . N T .
My Commission Expires: Decanpey 3177 2 2023




Date of installation—1 =51 - 2030 4) Other

R?“_m’d of !nspecif, - Private Water SUQ.‘ System

commonwealth of Vlrglnia " Health Deﬁanméﬁt

D'epa‘rtme_nt of Health - 1.D. Number SOOKRLO 21O
F.H.A. or V.A. Case Number

If Applicable

Date — "1- 23- 3020 Local Health Department __ o -£ox (o~

1
Owner_Sobn Bhode g Address 14 S Plaver Cresy Ciccla phone 103 -394 -G489
Spoco, T 17325 -

o)
Exact Location of Premises - 222 Do~mece. Drive  Greak Talls VA 2920kde

SubdivisionStneca forins  Sastion/Block <> ' Lot —3NA

Class of nonpublic drinking water well. 1) Class Ili A ——
2)Classili B X _
3)Classit C —

: , NO-"‘*\"G_('\ V.re:n‘. ¢>..—3>‘(;\\'-I\Q‘

CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION

If information in any item below Is secured from other sources (i.e. well lgg, etc.), so note.

1. Water well completion report filed as required by Sec. 2.18 Yes [ No [J ‘
2. Well Location: Distances from sources of pollution (See Table 3.1, Minimum Separation Distances) and
Section 3.4 of the Private Well Regulations. ,a
Buildirig Sewer. 507+ Pretreatment Unit— 507
Conveyance System—__ 5Q° Subsurface Soil Absorption System
(nearest point). Property Line > SR Other £
Site graded where necessary to divert water away from well? Yes [ No OJ N/A O
3.- Construction, General: (see Section 3.6 and 3.7 Private Well Regulations).
Totai depth of we!g 2LO fest. Type of casing \
Depth of casing <= _ feet. Diameter of gasing—( inches. :
Casing extends inches above ground .\l ¥_ . Exterior space sealed with neat cement grout to a depth of
feet. Screens constructed of Nla
tree of rough edges and irregularities, with positive watertight seal between screen and casing?
Yes (1 No OO0 N/A ﬁ Well head and opening to the interior protected? Yes } No (I
Type of well seal : Pitless adapter used? Yes ] No (O VA OO
Properly installed? Ye;srﬂ No O°NA O  Proper venting? Yes N No (1 NVA O
4. Quantity: Yield and drawdown determined by continuous pumping of 1 hours. Drawdown
feet. Yield.2Q GPM. Type of storage =) 1} . E(
5. Quality: Sample tap provided at entry into system? Yes & No [J Samples(s) collected? Yes
No {0 Results of samples. Satisfactory M Unsatisfactory O (attach copy of results of this form)

oo’ ¥

Based on the inspection of this water supply sygym and the information contained on the water well comple-
tion report attached, this water supply meets doss not meet [J the requirements of the Private Well
Regulations.

Remayks: O -7 . OUCJ'burALV\: € -5 Sar\&%’\-&-—\ 36-73° A\ (c—m:k_-;_'
13-987 [ verd | IR -Y430"! acen, aconde) UI0-HAS/ Yo, cg,c_,.;,-\e.-:

Lesg - SLo’: & ey g/@ﬂ:&~<l o

Date ! ! %\,'V'V Signed .S ' —
an
Date A2 g2 ‘ Signed L/,___ ]
.o Supervisory Sanitarian
Date Signed

. Regional Sanitarian (if V.A. or FH.A.)
CH.5.204 Revised 580 )
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County of Fairfax, Virginia

To-protect and-enrich the quality of life forthe people, neighborhoods and.diverse communities of Fairfax County

June 24,2020 e e B Do
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John Rhodes R . . : Co - ;
74 S Player Crest Circle "~ Ve N N F
Spring, TX 77382 . s'hj':",_,qf’x-z’_-'/ RERURLY ‘ ‘
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This letter and the attached site plan, dated June 17,2020 from the Certified Master Water Well System
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Prévider, constitute ybpr perniit to install a “Private Well” on the propertyfrefére 'géd above. Your :a.pp;lic‘aﬁen
for a permit was subniiftgd purstiant to § 32.1 -176:5:2of the Code of Virginia, w&mh requires the V.uig}ma
Department of Health (VDH) to accept designs for “Private Wells” from individuals licensed as Certified

Master Water Well System Pravider. .~ - .. " LR
Ol A

-~ T

Miller, Certified Master Water Well S;;is}én2."]1]%)17;dél;_igpm}?lips’ﬁ'iﬂl the requirem:ents of the Code of Virginia
and grants permission to install the “Private Wé]l”'d‘s‘aé'signed in the area shown on the attached pl@‘s and
specifications. This permir is not transferable to another Jocation. Valid construction permits for “Private.
Wells™ are transferable to new property owners.

I I SN B A T ) ;
The Fairfax County Health Department (FCHD) hereby }Ecogﬁlzés.thafthe design submitted by Scott W.

|

If modifications or revisions are necessary between now and when the system is constructed, please contact
the Certified Master Water Well Systein Provider who designed the system upon which this permit is based.
Should revisions be necessary during construetion, your contractor should conSu‘lt;wi‘th the Certified Master
Water Well-System Provider. The Certified Master Water Well System Provider i‘s authorized to make minor
adjustments in the location or design of the well if adequate documentation is: proyided to FCHD. In all cases,
it shiall be the landowner's responsibility to ensure that the water well is properly 'lrcated on the landowner's
propemy.

.

i
!

l e

Fairfax County -I-Iealﬂ;. Department
Division of Environmetital Flealth

Onsite Sewage ang'i Water Section

10777 Main Street, Suite 102, Fairlf@x, VA 22030
e 1 of Phone: 703-246-2201 TTY: 711 Fax: 703-278-8157
Page 1 of 2 www fairfaxcounty.gov/hd
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Health Department ID Number: 200860270

June 24, 2020
John Rhodes

Pursuant to § 32.1-176:6 code of Virginia, FCHD shall have the authority to conduct such inspections as it
may find reasonably necessary to ensure that the construetion work cenforms fo '1pphcabl& gonsttuction
standards. The following items are required to: be*; 1nSpecfed or comp]eted by FCI-ID
s Inspection of the well prigrto the gmut pour and dunng”’che gn\out pour.
' Inspection of the ° pltless’«‘ adaptel - s
¢ “Bacteriological watg s*ample analysw o
»  Inspection of the *final, g2 admc around the-well,

___} -1‘»
t\’u, \y LRI

e

Chapter 70.1 of the Iﬂ;an“fagc Co,unty Code requires thatno,person shall place 4 prlvate well in operation, or
cause orallow a perate well fo be placed.in operaﬁon,,wﬂhout obtaining a wntten{mspectlon statement.
pursuant to 12VAC 5. 630- {0 and 12VA[’ 5-63 0-330 Prlor 10 mspept]on statement being issued by FCHD; a
copy-ofa Umfomx%W ater Well L,omplretlon Report sihall”be piov.l ed to FCHD «wﬂun 30 days of the.
completion of th& well or completlonkof Hlterations g;hel eto. The Certi ﬁea’ Maste; Water‘W ell System Provider
shall perform a ﬁxfal inspection for the “p) iyate \Vel[’ and 'prov,lde mspecmon "ompletlon report to the FCHD.
SR e !
This permit is isstied in ac;\ooxdancmvﬁhthe %smns of'Tltle 82 1 Clmptex 6 oflthe CQde of Virginia as
Amended, and § ?VAC 5 630- 230 of *he-Puvate WQIIRegulatxons oﬁthe Virgmia Department of. Health
This well constr uctlgn perm it is nu{I -and’y oxd when (i) condmon“s such as house locahon sewage system
location, sewerage system locatlon fb’pbg1 aphy2 dramaga ways ‘oiother site cond1t10ns are changed from
those shown on the apphcatlon (ii) conditions aré changed from those shown on the construction permit, or
(iii) more than 54 moiiths elapse.from the date the. penmt was issued. Reapphcatlon for the purposes of
havingan expired penm’t relssued ‘shall be the respons blhfy of the owner, and such reapplication shall be:

handled as an initial apmlcatlon and comply fully with 12VACS 63 0-230

N\

*
? X

i el
1 - B
\ e

The commissioner may revoke a. oonsh uotxon permlt or mspectxon statcment for any of the followmg reasons:
s Failure to comply with the condmons of‘che pelmlt ;‘ P
o Violation of any part of this ohaptel forwlhichtnd Varidnce has been 1asucd
»  Facts become known which reveal that a potential health hazard would bé created or that the ground
water resources may be adversely affected bv allowing the proposed well to be installed or
completed (12VAC5-630-290)

This authorization to construct a “Private Well” expires 54 months from the issue date.
: . P |

Page 2 of 2




FAIRFAX COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM/WELL WATER SUPPLY AS-BUILT

|
| Tax Map ID: _022 02 0044a Street Address; _222 Donmore Drive
|

Subdivision:

Seneca Farms Sec. 3 Lot 44A City, State, Zip: _Great Falls, Virginia 22066
IPF

A\

IP o
z7

A B
Surge Box 109' 79'

D. Box 106" 74

C
Septic Tank 82 111

Pump Tank 88 122

5%
/ 7

Bridge \

' ‘ D
Tanks not installed at time of field inspection

FHD-EH-7 REV 12/92 \
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i
Completion Statement 3 f

Commonweaith of Virginia L Z’L P \4 b
State Department of Health LI
Health Department
Identification Number:

’qu‘(’ﬁﬁ K Cﬁ\)ﬂ{\%\«f Health Department

f
! Q_r ’
I): || T

Name of Company/Corporation/individual: S@'&(@ 6\LCCKJ\) MLM * ’PWWV‘VU/\Q\ LLC
Address: %7 \)\) \/Q_/Q) H/\}M PM% ﬁ@D \/\)Wﬁ“ \/7(‘\ 9‘6 ?)b Telephone: r]DB {772“’ L:LO%D

Owner's Name:

Owner's Address: ’7/$/L DWW\O‘F@ Dﬂ\f@ ] (”;W %{M@ \/A /Z,Z-Ola LD 1

Location of Installation: Lot: L\q P\ Block:
Section: ) Q) Subdivision: @W C&L ﬁLWY\Cf/
Other:

| hereby certify that the onsite sewage disposal system has been installed and completed in accordance with the construction permit issued
Date . and is in compliance with Part D of the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations and when appropriate the plans and
( ) ,5/2(6}7/(7717 P g g p g pprop p .

specifications for the project.

18 2072 %M@W

pate Signature and Title
| Omjr@S'@w Systom InsEler Etonge-
Master At 4 (o007

C.H.S. 203 Rev. 4/83




AOSE/PE Inspection Report and Completion Statement

/£3

Commonwealth of Virginia

State Department of Health
Health Department ID #: 200830246

Name of AOSE/PE:
Contactors Name:
Owner's Name:
Owner's Address:

Location of Installation:

Fairfax

Tax Map ID; 2-2-02-044A

County Health Department

Brian H. Phillips License # 1940001374

Settle Excavatigg and Plumbing License# 27010032072

John and Sheri Rhodes

74 South Player Crest Circlé The Woodlands, TX 77382

222 Donmore Drive, Great Falls, VA 22066

Subdivision: Seneca Farms Block: Section: Lot 44A
Inspection Results
Comments, Materials, Etc. Deficiencies Observed, Date Deficiencies Observed, Date
Component . . :
Corrective Actions Required Approved
Water Supply Location |Class llIB well, measurements pulled. Well permit # 200860270 & 2104202086. By «
and Construction others. See note below.
Building Sewer 4" SCH40 PVC; >1 1/4" fall per 10’ 3/26/2021
Septic Tank 1500 Gallon Hanover TJ Tank w/ATU 3/26/2021
Inlet-Outlet Structure  [Sealed Unit 3/26/2021
Pump and Pum 2000 gallon Hanover TS Tank w/ Zoeller N98 pump. 450gal ADF, 112.5 gal/dose,
Station P 4 doses/day. 42 GPM; Run =2:39m, Rest=6h. P1: Ct=6, ETM=0:00h. P2; Ct=16, 1/6/2022
ETM=00:02h. Peak Ct=7, Alarm Ct=5.
Conveyance Method  |2" SCH40 PVC force main. 3/26/2021
Distribution Box or 8 port concrete surge box suppling 10 port concrete d-box with plastic levelers , both 3/26/2021
Pressure Manifold on concrete pads.
Header, Conveyance, "
Drip, Chambers, Etc. 4" SCH40 PVC 3/26/2021
Absorption Trenches |5 trench laterals, each 75' long, 2' wide, and 6' on center. 4" black plastic perforated, 3/26/2021
and Dispersal Field corrugated drain pipe.
(Other Components: .
Treatment Unit, etc.) MicroFAST 0.75 ATU 1/6/12022
Note Well location was changed by driller and builder. Soils, Inc. was not notified of the .
change and had no input as to the new location and was permitted by other’s.\
A
[VEC T
I ]
AN 26 205, /
By 0

Attach observed deficiencies and corrective actions taken on a separate completion statement aSTee
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AOSE/PE Completion Statement: As-Built Drawing

Commonwealth of Virginia ‘
State Department of Health

Health Department ID Number; 200830246 Tax Map # 2-2-02-044A

Triangulate critical system components to fixed reference points.

23

See atfached as-built

*u o ONSITE SO%m“
Seoes?d

Check here if the as built is on a separate page attached to this form.
(Attachment must display Health Department ID number, tax map number, and must be
signed & dated by the AOSE/PE)

I hereby certify that on 1/6/2022 1, or an employee under my direct supervision, inspected this sewage
system's construction. The onsite system has been installed and completed in accordance with the contruction. The
onsite sewage system has been installed and completed in accrodznce with the construction permit issued

2/9/2021 _and is in compliance with the Sewage Handling & Disposal Regulations (12VAC5-610 et seq), the
Alternative Onsite Sewage Regulations (12VAC5-613, and the Private Well Regulations (12VAC5-630 et seq), when
applicable, and the plans and specifications for this project.

AOSE/PE Signature: ’%//& Date: 1/25/2022
j

Print Name: » Brian H. Phillips

AOSE Form BB




222 Donmore Drive

Great Falls, VA 22066
GPIN/TMID 2-2-02-0044A
HDID 200830246
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February 25, 2021

John Rhodes TR
74 S Player Crest Circle .
Spring, TX 77382 —%

_Health Ofici

RE:  Private Well Construction Permit
Constructed on/at: 222 Donmore Drive
Great Falls, VA 22066
Tax map #: 0022 02 0044A

Health Department ID Number: 210420206

Dear John Rhodes TR,

This letter and the attached site plan, dated February 10, 2021 from the Certified Master Water Well System
Provider, constitute your permit to install a “Private Well” on the property referenced above. Your application
for a permit was submitted pursuant to § 32.1-176.5:2 of the Code of Virginia, which requires the Virginia
Department of Health (VDH) to accept designs for “Private Wells” from individuals licensed as Certified
Master Water Well System Provider.

The Fairfax County Health Department (FCHD) hereby recognizes that the design submitted by Scott W.
Miller, Certified Master Water Well System Provider, complies with the requirements of the Code of Virginia
and grants permission to install the “Private Well” as designed in the area shown on the attached plans and
specifications. This permit is not transferable to another location. Valid construction permits for “Private
Wells” are transferable to new property owners.

If modifications or revisions are necessary between now and when the system is constructed, please contact
the Certified Master Water Well System Provider who designed the system upon which this permit is based.
Should revisions be necessary during construction, your contractor should consult with the Certified Master
Water Well System Provider. The Certified Master Water Well System Provider is authorized to make minor
adjustments in the location or design of the well if adequate documentation is provided to FCHD. In all cases,
it shall be the landowner's responsibility to ensure that the water well is properly located on the landowner's

property.

Fairfax County Health Department

Division of Environmental Health

Onsite Sewage and Water Section

10777 Main Street, Suite 102, Fairfax, VA 22030
Phone: 703-246-2201 TTY: 711 Fax: 703-278-8157
www fairfaxcounty.gov/hd
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Health Department ID Number: 210420206

February 25, 2021
John Rhodes TR

Pursuant to § 32.1-176.6 code of Virginia, FCHD shall have the authority to conduct such inspections as it

may find reasonably necessary to ensure that the construction work conforms to applicable construction .

standards. The following items are required to be inspected or completed by FCHD: ; :::__‘
e Inspection of the well prior to the grout pour and during the grout pour. s

Chapter 70.1 of the Fairfax County Code requires that no person shall place a private well in operation, or
cause or allow a private well to be placed in operation, without obtaining a written inspection statement
pursuant to 12VAC 5-630-310 and 12VAC 5-630-330. Prior to inspection statement being issued by FCHD, a
copy of a Uniform Water Well Completion Report shall be provided to FCHD within 30 days of the
completion of the well or completion of alterations thereto. The Certified Master Water Well System Provider
shall perform a final inspection for the “Private Well” and provide an inspection completion report to the
FCHD.

This permit is issued in accordance with the provisions.of Title 32.1, Chapter 6 of the Code of Virginia as
Amended, and § 12VAC 5-630-230 of the Private Well Regulations of the Virginia Department of Health.
This well construction permit is null and void when (i) conditions such as house location, sewage system
location, sewerage system location, topography, drainage ways, or other site conditions are changed from
those shown on the application, (ii) conditions are changed from those shown on the construction permit, or
(iii) more than 54 months elapse from the date the permit was issued. Reapplication for the purposes of
having an expired permit reissued shall be the responsibility of the owner, and such reapplication shall be
handled as an initial application and comply fully with 12VAC5-630-230.

The commissioner may revoke a construction permit or inspection statement for any of the following reasons:
e Failure to comply with the conditions of the permit;
e Violation of any part of this chapter for which no variance has been issued;
e Facts become known which reveal that a potential health hazard would be created or that the ground

water resources may be adversely affected by allowing the proposed well to be installed or
completed. (12VAC5-630-290)

This authorization to construct a “Geothermal Well System” expires 54 months from the issue date.
Sincerely,
C»{gﬁa& Cu:j(b

Crystal Crampton
Environmental Health Specialist II
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on - Private Water Sug ly System

o Heaik@e ..nmer..at" - o
LD Nt 2004 202 0 6,

Local Health Department_ /%7(‘ A)(

OwnergO/ﬂ % /’)D 6/63 Addressi_‘/ 5 Blayer Clesr AR, Phone
SORIWG , TX 7F38 2 -‘

’ | £BUS, A . 22004

Z7h

Exact Location of Premises_ 222 _DON

Class of nonpubiic drinking water well. 1)Class il A
2)Classih B —__

Date of instatlation_ i [/ 2/ b Sssth © — Geothema/ X +f

CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION

If information in any item below is secured from other sources (i.e. well Ing, etc.), so note.
1. Water well completion report filed as required by Sec. 2.18  Yes [B}:vgo_ O )
2. Well Location: Distances from Sources of pollution (See Table 3.1, Minimum Separation Distances) and
Section 3.4 of the Private}Veﬂ Regulations.
Building Sewer. AM/d Pretreatment Unit _ /V/ A /)
— A/ ~ Subsurface Soil Absorption System 4,
Al/A. _Othe

Conveyance System._’ 4
(nearest point). Property Line.__”_ Ly : her - -
Site graded whete necessary to divert wéter away from well? Yes OO No O WA W~
I: (see Section 3.6 and 3.7 Pri ?}3 Well Regulations).
' - feet. Type of casing - A :
Depth of casing ./ feet. Diameter of casing 4 inches.
Casing extends inches above ground , E,xterior space sealed with neat cement grout to a depth of
2L feet. Sereens congtructied of.____ ,,”,1 ———— s . -
free of rough edges gp iregularities, with positive watertight seal between screen and c.asin%?
Yes (1 No [J N/A Mhé@d and opening to the interior protected? Yes [J No[J /'4
Type of well seal.___ ———— - Pitless adapter used? Yes [J No [J NA O
Properly installed? Yes O No LINA W Proper venting? Yes [J /r‘uﬁ )F N/A
4. Qu zgity: Yield and drawdown determined by conwl/azs pumping of — hours. Drawdown
=_feet. Yield CGPM. Type of storage_. /M — .
5. Quag)}:/s'ample tap provided at entry into géte‘m? Yes [0 No )~ Samples(s) collected? Yes [J
No © Resuits of samples. Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory [J (attach Copy of resuits of this form) /\//4

3. Construction, Gener
Total depth of well

Based on the inspection of ihis water supply sy&t;m and the information contained on the water well comple-
" does not meet [ the requirements of the Private Well

tion report attached, this water supply meets
Regulations.

Remarks:

Da;e ﬁé;/ OZ?/ 07 / | | S;éned % QZ:/%W

,Q’ waﬂan |

/. Supervisory Sanitarian
Signed

Date._

CHS,204 Revisod 250 Regional Sanitarian (if VA, or FHA) ) ;
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Form GW-2 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEQ Well #

Revised 8/19/2016 UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT USGS Local #

Page 1 of 4 VDH HDIN #Z/OFD A
VDH PWSID #

*Indicates required field or section G ]i% 2 f:’g

**Indicates required field or section, if applicable ‘ eo &

1. Contact Information~

Contact: Name Address _ Phone

Owner Tk Khedes TRITYSRayeR, cResT UR SERIS T | 125- D07

Driller b Dol Tl IS Pl TN (s W oo )=2 55 |

System Provider [R2)F0x> X 10 | /A3, IodasTeinl LD 1B 1o~&i ~5857

2. Well Location*

Physical Address: 32 /o 0Re DE. Caes7/Alle Vg, | ComtylCity: IR~ Co

Subdivision Name: S o2 D0, Section: 3 Block: Lot: ‘77 4,
Tax Map/GPIN #: 2R3~ O~ ODHLA
Latitude: "N | Longitude: W

Datum Source | Horizontal: [0 WGS84 O NAD8S3 O NAD27

Lat/Long Source (CheckOne): O Map [0 GPS O PPDGPS 0O Survey [ Imagery O WAAS

Location Information Collected By : R )9 e~ 2 | &>

Physical Location Description: 85,7 >/~ Aot ANeAR BRI S1E0n
=~ [

3. Facility & Use*

Type of Facility (Check One): Type of Use (Check All That Apply):
[ Private O Drinking/Domestic Use O Agricultural [0 Food Processing
O Waterworks O Manufacturing O TIrrigation O Injection
O Observation/Monitoring Well | BGeothermal (Cooling/Heating) 1 Fire Safety ]
EI 81;:;(1 O Retumed to Surface
[ Retumned to Aquifer

4, Well Construction*

Well designation, Name or Numberpd /D #2534

Date Started: G—eX—2 | | Date Completed:(Z~/%/~a{ | TypeRig: /2 ALiRl

ClassWell (CheckOne): 01 O DA O B O INA O B O HNIC O MWD O mME BV

Construction Type (Check One): BNew [0 Existing-Modified: O well O Pump: Date

Well Depth: 48z ft. | Total Hole (borehole) Depth: 4>  ft. | Depth to Bedrock: <F<& ft.
Hole Size (Include reamed zones);_@_ inches from ¢ to £ ft. Inches from " to ft.
Height of Casing above Land Surface: ft. inches
Casing Size (I.D.) and Materials: (below) Total Depth of Casing: ft.
inches from 10 ft. O infilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness  in.
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness  in.
inches from 1o ft. Dinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness  in.
Screen Size & Mesh:
inches from o ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from fo ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
Water Zones: from to fi. from to ft. | from o ft.
Gravel Pack:
Size: Type: | from to ft. | Size: Type: from to ft.
Grout Type: Grouting Method: Type of Seal:
0 Bentonite Slurry [ Neat Cement from to ft. O Poured from surface 0 pitless adapter
[ Bentonite pellets/chips &1 Concrete 0 Poured through tremmie pipe O sanitary seal
O Neat Cement (6% bentonite) from to O Pumped from bottom upward

Camera Survey: 00 Yes 0 No | Date Conducted:

Additional Well Construction Form Information Attached: [0 Yes [ No
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Form GW-2 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEQ Well #

Revised 8/19/2016 UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT USGS Local #

Page 2 of 4 VDH HDIN # R {D0R8E
VDH PWSID #

Well designation, Name or Number-:

5. Disinfection

| Well Disinfected: I Yes [1 No | Date:

6. Abandonment (*When abandoning the well, Sections 1 thru 4 must be completed and/or attach original GW-2)

Date Started: | Date Completed:

Static Water Level (unpumped level measured): ft.

Casing Size (1.D.) and Materials: | Casing Pulled: [0 Yes 0 No [ Uncased Well
Depth of Fill: | Type and Source of Fill:

Grout: From 43 to & Type: £y ks \SJOREN, From to Type:

Method of permanently marking location:

7. Pump Test**

Static Water Level (unpumped level measured): ft.

Date: | Method (Check One): [ Water Tape [ Airline [ Transducer [ Other
Stabilized measured pumping water level: ft.

Date: Method (Check One): [ Topof Well O TopofCasing [ SurfaceLevel
Test Pump Intake Depth: ft | Stabilized Yield: gpm after hours
Natural Flow:. [0 Yes [0 No Flow Rate gpm

Estimated Well Yield: gpm

8. Pump Data**

Type: O submersible O Turbine [ Shallow Jet [ Deep Jet [ Other: | Motor HP:
Production Pump Intake Depth: ft | Rated Capacity: gpm at ft TDH
9. Geologic Information

Type Logs: | Aquifer Test Performed:

Water Quality Results Attached: Yes No

Comments: 61“4’00}677 @ﬁ&g’_ﬂzj @go~ rﬂw‘ﬂé, /MQ_,Z/Z)S)
Crnorad For. HoF7- 15 SAsomD SoRMce

Formation Lithology Province Geologic Map Used

Elevation

For Office Use
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Form GW-2 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEQ Well #

Revised 8/19/2016 UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT ~ USGS Local 4

Page 3 of 4 VDH HDIN # N Of
VDH PWSID #

*Indicates required field or section
**Indicates required field or section, if applicable

10. Driller’s Log (Use additional sheets if necessary)*

Well designation, Name or Number:

Depth (feet) Type of Rock or Soil Remarks Drilling Diagram of Well Construction (with
Time dimensions)
(Min.)
From To (Color, material, fossils, hardness, efc.) (Water, caving,

cavities, etc.)

N

& | J6'| overRuRde)

E2 % Q1€€7 SRAp ¥

g ™

LL;:(@%Z oL Q
DOy LS T w7

I=57 IVIEALL =T I ot |

A~

11. Certification

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in
accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information
submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system or those persons directly responsible for
gathering the information, the information submitted is to the best of my knowledge and belief true, accurate, and
complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine

and imprisonment forfnowing vigletions.
j
Date: _é~/ }7} "7;\ j

Signature™;

License Number: &< 7/ 9@3 \? C)
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Form GW-2

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEQ Well #
Revised 8/19/2016 UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT USGS Local #
Page 4 of 4 VDH HDIN # NOHDX -
VDH PWSID #
*Indicates required field or section
*#Indicates required field or section, if applicable
Additional Well Construction Data
(Use and submit only if additional space is needed)
12. Additional Well Construction Data
Well designation, Name or Number:
Physical Location: Date Started: Date Completed:
Hole Size (Include reamed zones):
inches from to ft. inches from 1o fi. inches from to ft.
inches from to ft. inches from to ft. inches from to ft.
inches from to ft. inches from to ft. inches from to ft.
Casing Size (I.D.) and Materials:
inches from 10 fi. Oinfilled | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in,
inches from to ft. O infilled | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. O infilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. O infilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in.
inches from fo ft. Oinfiled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in.
inches from to fi. Oinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. Dinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. Dinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. O infilled | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in.
Screen Size & Mesh:
inches from to ft. O infilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from o ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from - to ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. O infiled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. O infilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Qinfitled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. O infilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to fi. O infilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Dinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
Water Zones:
From to ft. | From to fi. | From fo ft. | From o ft.
From to ft. | From to ft. | From to fi. | From to ft.
From to ft. | From to ft. | From 10 ft. | From t0 ft.
From 10 ft. | From o ft. | From 10 ft. | From 10 ft.
Gravel Pack:
Size: Type: From to ft. | Size: Type: From o ft.
Size Type: From to ft. | Size: Type: From o ft.
Size: Type: From to ft. | Size: Type: From to ft.
Grout Type: from to ft. | Grouting Method:
11 Bentonite Slurry [1 Neat Cement from to ft. | O Poured from surface
3 Bentonite pellets/chips 13 Concrete I Poured through tremmie pipe
[ Neat Cement (6% bentonite) from 1o ft. | o Pumped from bottom upward




ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND/OR WELL CONSTRUCTION
PERMIT APPLICATION

Property Address: 222 Donmore Drive \ 2?1900033
K
Property City and Zip Code: Great Falls V A 22066 WMW“‘“ /

Tax Map Number: 0022 02 0044 A Residential Commercial [_]

Is this a private sector OSE/PE submission? Yes [:] No If yes, is the OSE/PE package with cover sheet attached? Yes O No[ ]
Is this application submitted under 163.6? Yes[ | No D

Does thls property serve as your (owner) principal place of residence? Yes 1 no ] Multiple sites? [_]Yes No
' T — PERMITORSERVICEREQUESTED =~ =~
[:I Individual Drinking Water Supply [___I Certification Letter [__—_l Pump and Haul
[ 1rrigation Well [] construction Permit [] voluntary Upgrade
[:l Well Abandonment [:] Repair of Existing System E] Minor Modification
Geothermal Well |:| Subdivision |:l Courtesy Inspection
D Well Repair D Convert EX|st|ng Well
Number of Bedrooms: PLY ~ |SEWAGE DISPOSAL
Basement Plumbing Fixtures?  Yes[v| No|_| Ts the water supply "7 is the sewage disposal: |
Is this a Replacement Well? YesD No Public [] Private - Public | v - Private [_]
Foundation Chemically Treated? Yes
T T RAPPLICANT e e e
Name: Northern Virginia Drilling Inc Mailing Address: 11356 lndustrral Road

Phone: Office x703-361-6859 Cell 703-203-4607 Manassas VA 20109

Email: neil.self@nvdinc.com

e e —__ PROPERTY OWNER . .
Name: John Rhodes” E Mailing Address: 74 S Player Crest Clrcle
Phone: 703-341-9489 | Spring TX 77382
Email: johnrrhodes10@gmail.com
|Estimated Daily Water Usage (GPD): GPD calculations submitted:  Yes[ | No[ ]

Drill 5 Geothermal well 400 ft each Close loop Groute from bottom to

I give permission to Fairfax County Health Department to enter onto the property during normal business hours for the

purpose of processing this application and to perform quality assurance checks of evaluations and designs until an
operation permit is approved.

Signature %\JXLQ’H Q@( Print Name Scott Miller

Date 02/09/2021 / Property Owner [ | Agent

For Department Use Only

Approved by H Remarks AWQ@ Approval Date @+ ]2-21

Certification Approval Date HSEPTIC HWELmroject #

Date Lot Approved Type System # of Bedrooms GPD
Perc Rate Depth Septic Tank Gallons Active Lin.Ft. Reserve Lin.Ft.
Building Permit Number Fee Amount Receipt Number

TR

1 2 ALTDTFEB 11 20
T
Pagel -~ &3‘ bg\‘gb//]

EHO36 6-2018-V3



‘ __ REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION 1ﬁ ]

The required documentation for each application type is listed below. Please provide all documentation and fees at the time
the application is submitted. Please initial that pertinent documentation has been provided. Thank you.

Certification Letter [ Aplicant Initials

1. Site and Soit Evaluation Report —
2. Surveyed property plat (3 copies) - to include: ,S l ! !

a. Metes and Bounds of property

b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations

¢. Proposed well location and well specifications (when a private well is propose@)

d. Within 200 feet of the absorption area the following must be shown: existing or proposed wells,

springs, cisterns or sewage disposal systems, existing or proposed buildings

e, Information on proposed treatment level, proposed trench bottom area and proposed sewage volume and flow

f. Proposed perimeter of soil absorption area, including reserve area if required

g. All recorded easements
3. Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request )
4, If permeability limiting feature is less than 18" from ground surface, the following must be provided:

a. Verification that the site is not flooded during the wet season S

b. Demonstration that there is sufficient hydraulic gradient to move the applied effluent off the site

¢. Water mounding calculations
5. Fee provided

a. Sewage Disposal System with flow of 1000 GPD or less $310.00 VDH cert letter fee
$1.0.00 VDH indemnification fee
$200.00 County SDS application fee
Total** $520.00 per site

b. Sewage Disposal System with flow greater than 1000 GPD $1390.00 VDH cert letter fee
$10.00 VDH indemnification fee
$200.00 County SDS application fee

Total** $1600.00 per site

Repair of Existing System

1. Completed Malfunction Assessment Form @ Check box if not applicable
2. Site and Soil Evaluation Report @ Check box if not applicable
3. Surveyed Property Plat (3 copies) - to include: l:] Check box if not applicable S ZZ‘

a. Metes and Bounds of property

b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations IE Check box if not applicable

¢. Well location when a private well exists

d. Complete construction drawing/design of proposed sewage system (including all elevations)

e. Within 200 feet of the absorption zone or treatment unit the following must be shown:

existing or proposed wells, springs, cisterns or sewage disposal systems, existing or proposed buildings

4, Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request [E'Check box if not applicable
5. Alternative system design/hydraulic plans E’Check box if not applicable
6. Water mounding calculations if distance to restriction is less than 18"
7. Pump plans (3 sets) E] Check box if not applicable

EHO36 6-2018-V3 Page 2




Construction Permit
Is this a revised design package? Yes D NoIf yes, only provide complete documentation of all changes.
1. Site and Soil Evaluation Report

2. If Site Grading Plan is required, provide 1 approved or proposed copy. If submitting with a proposed copy of the
Site Grading Plan, the submission will be held for up to 15 days pending approval of the Site Grading Plan.

3. If Site Grading Plan is not required, 3 copies of a surveyed property plat must be provided, all to include:
a. Metes and Bounds of property
b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations Check box if not applicable
¢. Proposed well location and well specifications (when a private well is proposed)
d. Complete construction drawing/design of proposed sewage system (inctuding all elevations)
4, Within 200 feet of the absorption zone or treatment unit the following must be shown:
existing or proposed wells, springs, cisterns or sewage disposal systems, existing or proposed buildings
5. Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request
6. Alternative system design/hydraulic plans IﬂCheck box if not applicable
7. If permeability limiting feature is less than 18" from ground surface, the following must be provided:
a. Verification that the site is not flooded during the wet season
b. Demonstration that there is sufficient hydraulic gradient to move the applied effluent off the site
¢. Water mounding calculations
8. Pump plans (3 sets) if applicable
9. Is the proposed sewage disposal system an alternative design? Yes D No |_—_]
10. Fee provided
a. If application is within 18 months of receiving a certification letter, no fee is required.

b. If applying under 9a., provide certification letter.
c. Sewage Disposal System with flow of 1000 GPD or less $215.00 VDH Construction Permit fee

$10.00 VDH indemnification fee

If #8 is "yes" $200.00 County alternative SDS review fee

Total** $625.00 per site
d. Sewage Disposal System with flow greater than 1000 GPD  $1390.00 VDH Construction Permit fee

$10.00 VDH indemnification fee

If #8 is "yes" $200.00 County alternative SDS review fee
Total** $1800.00 per site

$200.00 County SDS application fee  Total** $425.00

$200.00 County SDS application fee  Total** $1600.00

Minor Modification.

1. Surveyed Property Plat (3 copies) - to include:
i, Metes and Bounds of property
ii. Well location when a private well exists
2. Architectural Plans, if applicable
3. Pump Plans (3 sets if applicable)
4, Fairfax County Building Permit Application
5. Fee provided
a. VDH minor modification fee $100.00
b. If associated with a building permit review - add $85.00

A minor modification may include, but is not limited to, relocation of sewer line, force main, conveyance line, etc. to meet set back to proposed
construction such as an addition or pooi; tie in new sewer line for proposed addition (e.g. poo! house) to be connected to existing sewer line;
relocation of septic tank and/or pump chamber. The following must be provided when a minor modification will be made:

[EEEEECUREEEE- .-
——————
et

EHO36 6-2018-V3 Page 3




- 7 REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION. o
Tndividual Drinking Water Well] _ |Geothermal Well | v/ | Irrigation Well | _|Convert Existing Well

1. Surveyed property plat (3 copies) to include:
a. Metes and Bounds of property
b. Proposed well location and well specifications
¢. Sanitary survey showing any obvious source of toxic or dangerous substances
within 200ft of the proposed private well
d. All recorded easements

2. Fee provided - $500.00 If this is a replacement well at the applicant's primary residence, no fee is required

"Well Abandonment [ Applcantinitals | | Well Repar [ Asplcant ritls_
i ioati Completed 1st page of this
1. Completed 1st page of this applicati
piete page of this application _— application with detailed
2. IF NOT primary residence, add $500.00 fee summary of proposed work

___Pumpand Hauf | Applicant Initials _

1. Copy of contract with a licensed Sewage Handling Contractor

2. Copy of Pump and Haul application

3. Detailed construction schedule for completion of permanent disposal site

4., Proof of Bonding

5. Completed Malfunction Assessment Form (if application is due to malfunctioning system)

6. Plans, specifications, fees and other data as required by the Health Department

Volunitary Upgrade | | Appiicant Initials |
1. Completed ist page of this application
2. Call 703-246-2201 to schedule a consultation

Courtesy Inspection | Applicant Initials _

| 1. Site and Soil Evaluation Report

2. Describe the site or soil feature you have identified as marginal or questionable:

3. What is the question to be discussed?

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I hereby certify that the evaluations and/or designs contained herein were conducted in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Fairfax
Code, Chapter 68.1: the Individual Sewage Disposal Facilities Code, Fairfax Code, Chapter 70.1: Private Well Water Ordinance, the Sewage
Handling and Disposal Regulations (12 VAC54-610), the Private Well Regulations (12 VAC5-630), the Regulations for Alternative Onsite Sewage
Systems (12 VAC5-613) and all other applicable laws, regulations and policies implemented by the Virginia Department of Health. I further
certify that I currently possess any professinoal license required by the laws and regulations of the Commonwealth that have been duly issued
by the applicable agency charged with licensure to perform the work contained herein.

The work attached to this cover page has been conducted under an exemption to the practice of
engineering, specifically the exemption in Code of Virginia Section 54.1-402.A.11

WWSP/OSE/PE Signature /f/ﬂ?"h //[.\ License# 2719000339  pate_ 02/09/2021

\"4

Print name Scott Miller

EHO36 6-2018-V3 Page 4
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Forni GW-2 | COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ’ REQ Well #

. L'evised 8/19/2016 UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETIQ Sopal #

Pagelof4 . | o DN #DBOR0% .

*Indicates required field or section _
**Indicates required field or section, if applicable

1. Contact Information- —

Contact: Name Address - Phone
Owner Ty Riodes TRITYS, j ) -

Driller Ab. VA D ki Do 2LBN, [ VasER '7?%—;%[%&9_
System Provider [R2/Fort>F10 | /J3% Zudostrial D s Bl 0o~ ~ 0857
2. Well Location*

Physical Address:,) . : )
Subdivision Name: S oo a0 ¢ Section: 3 Block: Lot: 2
Tax Map/GPIN #: 22 ~ O~ ob%%q

Latitude: ! | Longitude: W

Datum Source | Horizontal: 0 WGS84 [ NADS3 [0 NAD27

Lat/Long Source (CheckOne): 0O Map O GPS [ PPDGPS [J Survey [l Imagery [0 WAAS

Location Information Collected By : X /)9 ner~ 2 [ €

Physical Location Description: fBen,T~ ~7— s MNeAR RT STEGY
~ [
3. Facility & Use*

Type of Facility (Check One): Type of Use (Check All That Apply):
& Private E Drinking/Domestic Use O Agricultural O Food Processing
00 Waterworks 0 Manufacturing O Irrigation O Injection
O Observation/Monitoring Well | BGeothermal (Cooling/Heatingg [0 Fire Safety
g glpeos:dl:l Retumed to Surface
13 Returned to Aquifer

4. Well Construction*

Well designation, Name or Numbered/ D 40252

Date Started: &~} | Date Completed:(c~/t/~a ¢ | Type Rig:

ClassWell (CheckOne): 0 I O IA O B O WA 0O MB 0O mC O mD 0O ME BV

Construction Type (Check One): [ New [0 Existing-Modified: 0 Well [ Pomp: Date

Well Depth: #{0z,  it. | Total Hole (borehole) Depth: &oys  ft. | Depth fo Bedrock: G ft.
Hole Size (Include reamed zones): ¢, inches from O to DR Inches from  to fi.
Height of Casing above Land Surface; ft, inches
Casing Size (1.D.) and Materials: (below) Total Depth of Casing: ft.
inches from to ft. Cinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness  in.
inches from to ft, Qinfilled | Material Weightperft.  or wall thickness  in.
inches from to ft. Cinfilled | Material Weight per fi.  or wall thickness  in.
Secreen Size & Mesh:
inches from 10 ft. Dinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. O infilled | Mesh Size Type
‘Water Zones: from fo ft. from 0 ft, | from to ft.
Gravel Pack: ‘
Size: Type: | from to fi. | Size: Type: from 10 fi.
Grout Type: Grouting Method: Type of Seal:
I Bentonite Sturry (£ Neat Cement from to . | 0 Poured from surface {1 pitless adapter
[ Bentonite pellets/chips CI Concrete U Poured through tremmie pipe I3 sanitary seal
[ Neat Cement (6% bentonite) from to ft. | D Pumped from bottom upward
Camera Survey: [l Yes OO No | Date Conducted:

Additional Well Construction Form Information Attached: [ Yes T No




- Well designation, Name or Number-:

Form GW-2 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA - DEQ Well'#

Revised 8/19/2016 ) © UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT USGS Lacal # _
Page 2 of 4 ‘ ~ . VDH HDIN #2 /D13
, ’ VDH PWSID #

3. Disinfection

| Well Disinfected: [1 Yes [1 No | Date:

6. Abandonment (*When abandoning the well, Sections 1 thru 4 must be completed and/or attach original GW-2)

Date Started: | Date Completed:

Static Water Level (unpumped level measured): fi.

Casing Size (LD.) and Materials: | Casing Pulled: [ Yes [1 No L1 Uncased Well
Depth of Fill: | Type and Source of Fill:

Grout: From 44 t0 o Type: flniey e SIoRIS,. From to Type:

Method of permanently marking location:

7. Pump Test**

Static Water Level (unpumped level measured): ft.

Date: [ Method (Check One): [0 Water Tape [l Airline [0 Transducer 1 Other
Stabilized measured pumping water level: fi.

Date: Method (Check One): [1 Topof Well [0 TopofCasing [J Surface Level
Test Pump Intake Depth: ft | Stabilized Yield: gpm after hours
NaturalFlow: [0 Yes [0 No Flow Rate _gpm

Estimated Well Yield: gpm

8. Pump Data**

Type: O submersible [ Turbine [ Shallow Jet [ Deep Jet [ Other: | Motor HP:
Production Pump Intake Depth: ft | Rated Capacity: gpm at £ TDH
9. Geologic Information

Type Logs: | Aquifer Test Performed:

‘Water Quality Results Attached: Yes No

Comments: q——%f()i))cﬁ aﬁﬁsm G~ )‘77/&/}\27[_ @Qék
Crnar@d [Bon M7 & SXourd SolRfdoe

Formation Lithology Province Geologic Map Used

Elevation

For Office Use




_ Form GW-2 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA - DEQ Well #

-

Revised 8/19/2016 . UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT -: - USGS Local # o
Page 3 of 4 - _ VDH HDIN 4N O
VDH PWSID #
*Indicates required field or section
**Indicates required field or section, if applicable
10. Driller’s Log (Use additional sheets if necessary)*
Well designation, Name or Number:
Depth (feet) Type of Rock or Soil Remarks Drilling Diagram of Well Construction (with
Time dimensions)
{Min.)
From To {Color, material, fossils, hardness, etc.) {Water, caving,
cavities, etc.)

g s

O Lo T WY

& | F6' | crerRURNG 1
% tes Q,Qe? S LA

LL:(Q?/-Z@_LO

S=57 )R L -2 FIU it ]

A

11. Certification

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under nty direction or supervision in
accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information
submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system or those persons directly responsible for
gathering the information, the information submitted is to the best of my knowledge and belief irue, accurate, and
complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine

and imprisonment fgriowing viplations.
Date: é' "‘““/ )7/ h/&\ }

Signature®;

License Number: = 7/ 965@0 :_'? O




¥

 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

Form GW-2 : . - DEQWell#
Revised 8/19/2016 UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT USGS Local #
Page 4 of 4 SRR " VDHHDIN# XX
VDHPWSID#
*Indicates required field or section
**Indicates required field or section, if applicable .
Additional Well Construction Data
(Use and submit only if additional space is needed)
12. Additional Well Construction Data
Well designation, Name or Number:
Physical Location: Date Started: Date Completed:
Hole Size (Include reamed zones):
inches from to fi. inches from to f. inches from to ft.
inches from to ft. inches from to ft. inches from o ft.
inches from to . inches from to inches from to ft.
Casing Size (I.D.) and Materials:
inches from 1o ft. Dinfilled | Material Weightperft.  or wall thickness _ in,
inches from to fi. Oinfilled | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. O infilled | Material Weight per ft.  or wall thickness in.
inches from to fi. Dinfilled | Material Weight per ft.  or wall thickness _in.
inches from 0 ft. Dinfillea | Material Weight per R. or wall thickness  in.
inches from to ft. Olinfilled | Material Weight per ft.  or wall thickness  in.
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Material Weight per fi.  orwall thickness  in.
inches from to ft. Dinfilled | Material Weight perft.  or wall thickness  in.
inches from o fi. Oinfilled | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. D infilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness  in.
inches from to ft. Cinfilled | Material Weight perft. _ or wall thickness __ in.
Screen Size & Mesh:
inches from 10 ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from o fi. Qinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from 10 ft. Dinsilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Qinfilled | Mesh Size Typs
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from 10 ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from 10 ft. Qinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Cinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from o fi. Oinfillea | Mesh Size Type
inches from 10 ft. Cinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
‘Water Zones:
From to ft. | From to ft. | From to ft. { From to fi.
From to ft. | From to ft. | From o ft. | From 10 ft.
From to ft. | From to ft. | From o ft. | From 10 ft.
From - to ft. | From to ft. { From to ft. { From to ft.
Gravel Pack:
Size: Type: From to ft. | Size: Type: From _ o fi.
Size Type: From o ft. | Size: Type: From to ft.
Size: - Type: From to ft. | Size: Type: From to i
Grout Type: from 10 ft. | Grouting Method:
i Bentonfte Stharry {1 Neat Cement from to f. | © Poured from surface .
I Bentonite pellets/chips  [J Conerete 13 Poured through tremmie pipe
] Neat Cement (6% bentonite) ‘ from o fi. | O Pumped from bottom upward




Form GW-2

Revised 8/19/2016 UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT
Page 1 of 4 : ‘ :

*Indicates required field or section
**Indicates required field or section, if applicable

1. Contact Information®

Contact: Name Address ' Phone

Owner N ox/h,_%ggfg_g_ «GR YPene TE , 070202 -05&]
Driller AL VA ARUIe, Toe, : N/ A AR ax
System Provider [D7/9cve 71O i . IRy AR A

2. Well Location*

Physical Address: [ a 2T County/City: s oy OO,

Subdivision Name: Section: Block: Lot:

Tax Map/GPIN#: 22 s oo My

Latitude: | Lon gitude: W

Datum Source | Horizontal: [1 WGS84 [ NADS3 [ NAD27

Lat/Long Source (CheckOne): [0 Map O GPS [ PPDGPS [0 Survey O Imagery O WAAS

Location Information Collected By : D2 2,/9/3:0 342

Physical Location Description: @ v— o/  [ROP NeadTle CRale |
3. Facility & Use*
Type of Facility (Check One): Type of Use (Check All That Apply:
& Private {4 Drinking/Domestic Use O Agricultural [0 Food Processing
[0 Waterworks 0 Manufacturing [1 TIrrigation [ Injection
O Observation/Monitoring Well | [1 Geothermal (Cooling/Heating) [1 Fire Safety

I3 Closed

a O:en: [J Returned to Surface

[ Retumed to Aquifer

4, Well Construction*

Well designation, Name or Number: 22x) 7

/@)
Date Started: /— "~ > O [ Date Completed: 7 ~F7~2© _ | Type Rig: A/)Q Lorr £y

Class Well (CheckOne): 00 1 [0 A 00 IB O A @B O mC O D EJ mE" O v

Construction Type (Check One): B~ New [1 Existing-Modified: O Well DO Pump: Date

Well Depth: S& O fi. | Total Hole (borehole) Depth: 5e5¢>  fi. | Depth to Bedrock: .3} &% fi.

Hole Size (Include reamed zones): A5 inches from © to S50 ft. | € Inches from &) to S ooft.

Height of Casing above Land Surface: 52 ft. & inches

Casing Size (1.D.) and Materials: (below) Total Depth of Casing: 350 fi.
inches frorn-}-; to ?,:)_ ft. Dinfiled | Material | {7/ Weight per ft. /9 or wall thicknesg/eein.
~inches from to ft. O whilled | Material Weight per ft.  or wall thickness _ in.
inches from o f. Dinfilled | Material Weight per ft.  or wall thickness _in.
Screen Size & Mesh:
inches from to ft. Dinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Qlinfiled | Mesh Size Type
inches from ft, Ol infitled | Mesh Size Type
Water Zones: from 535 to D3 71, from to fi. | from to ft.
Gravel Pack: .
Size: Type: | from to ft. | Size: Type: from to fi.
: i I T f Seal:
gl};‘::::n’ilt‘zsll):rry f#fizat Cement fmm;:S l o © G;o?x:le?gfmizref:}:‘:,d yiﬂ%?adfriz
LI Bentonite pellets/chips [F Concrete ~ Poured through tremmie pipe 3 sanitary seal
LI Neat Cement (6% bentonite) from o ft. |y Pamped from bottom upward
Camera Survey: 1 Yes [1 No | Date Conducted:

Additional Well Construction Form Information Attached: [1 Yes B~ No




e
o :

Form GW-2 : COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEQWell#

Revised 8/19/2016 UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT ~ USGS Local#__

Page 2 of 4 A ' e VDH HDIN #MA’)O
_ C o _.“°+. . VDHPWSID#____

Well designation, Name or Number+:

5. Disinfection -

[ Well Disinfected: [F Yes [l No | Date: 3 —§ § < 2 )

6. Abandonment (*When abandoning the well, Sections 1 thru 4 must be completed and/or attach original GW-2)

Date Started: | Pate Completed:

Static Water Leve] (unpumped level measured): ft.

Casing Size (1.D.) and Materials: | Casing Pulled: 1 Yes [1 No [J Uncased Well
Depth of Fill: | Type and Source of Fill:

Grout: From to Type: From to Type:

Method of permanenily marking location:

7. Pump Test**

Static Water Level (unpumped level measured): /24> ft.

Date: | Method (Check One): [0 Water Tape L] Airline [0 Transducer [ Other
Stabilized measured pumping water level: ft.

Date: Method (CheckOne): [ Topof Well [0 TopofCasing [ Surface Level
Test Pump Intake Depth: 5 £,z it | Stabilized Yield: 2 © gpmafter / hours
Natural Flow: [0 Yes B No Flow Rate gpm

Estimated Well Yield: gpm ’

8. Pump Data™*®

Type: [submersible O Turbine [ ShallowJet 1 Deeplet [1 Other: | Motor HP: "2

Production Pump Intake Depth: &9 f | Rated Capacity: /4,.2 gpmat 3557 fiTDH

9. Geologic Information

Type Logs: | Aquifer Test Performed:

Water Quality Results Attached: Yes No

Comments:

Formation Lithology Provinee Geologic Map Used

Elevation

For Office Use




Form GW-2 ©- - < COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEQ Well #

Revised 8/19/2016- UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT USGS Local #

Page 3 of 4 . ’ - VDH HDIN #
VDH PWSID #

*Indicates required field or section
**Indicates required field or section, if applicable

10. Driller’s Log (Use additional sheets if necessary)*

Well designation, Name or Number:

Depth (feet) Type of Rock or Soil Remarks Drilling Diagram of Well Construction (with
Time dimensions)
(Min.)
From To {Color, material, fossils, hardness, etc.) {Water, caving,
cavities, ete.)

O |ag | oehZAha Tismliad -+

¢ ¢

W BS | S9~ASTore Ex A GASA

\K” '76’, SRes, Sra~re zifzzzw
'78"78" wrs i Cave.
78 o eawy CRANI e Ty 1
oo 495 | hoe
7Sy

v n%?

, TR <A £

. G’)Q,Qdu/{!"‘v
5% s,a;ey SRA P

eq Lo A .Y

VS

Q75 P TR 2op, D

11. Certification

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in
accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified persormel properly gather and evaluate the information
submitted, Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system or those persons directly responsible for
gathering the information, the information submitted is to thg best of my knowledge and belief true, accurate, and
complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties foff submitting false information including the possibility of fine

and imprisonment for. ing vielsions.
I
Signature™: Date: 7» ?"—&@

License Number: 0,? 7 / ?Oé) O?/ a




Form GW=2 =~

: COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEQ Well #
Revised 8/19/2016 ° * UNIFORM WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT USGS Local#
Page 4 of 4 o

*Indicates required field or section

**Indicates required field or section, if apphcable .

Addltlonal Well Construction Data

(Use and submit only if additional space is needed)

12. Additional Well Construction Data

VDH PWSID #

VDH HDIN m’l’b

Well designation, Name or Number;

Physical Location: Date Started: Date Completed:
Hole Size (Include reamed zones);
inches from to fi. inches from to fi. inches from 10 ft.
inches from to ft. inches from o fi. inches from to ft.
inches from to fi. inches from 1) f inches from to ft.
Casing Size (I.D.) and Materials:
inches from to fi, Qinfilled | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in.
inches from to fi. Oinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness-  in.
inches from to fi. Cinfilled | Material Weight per ft. - or wall thickness in.
inches from to ft. Qinfilled | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in,
inches from to fi. Oinfmed | Material Weight per fi. or wall thickness in.
inches from to fi. Oinfiled | Material Weight perft.  or wall thickness __in.
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in,
inches from to ft. Dinfilled | Material Weight perft.  or wall thickness __in.
inches from to fi. Qinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness in.
inches from t0 f. Oinfilled | Material Weight per ft. or wall thickness __in.
inches from to ft. Qiinfiled | Material Weight perft.  or wall thickness __in.
Screen Size & Mesh:
inches from 1o fi. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from o ft. Dinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from 10 fi. Oinfiled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to f. Dinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to fl. Dinfitled | Mesh Size Type
inches from 10 fi. Oinfitled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Dinfitled | Mesh Size Type
inches from o fl. O infilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to ft. Oinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to fi. Qinfilled | Mesh Size Type
inches from to fi. Clinfilted | Mesh Size Type
Water Zones:
From to fi. | From to f. | From o ft. { From to ft,
From o ft. | From to ft. | From to ft. | From to ft.
From to ft. | From to fi. | From 10 ft. | From o fi.
From 1o fi. | From to ft. | From to ft. | From fo ft.
Gravel Pack:
Size: Type: From to ft. | Size: Type: From 1o ft.
Size Type: From 0 ft. | Size: Type: From 10 ft.
Size: Type: From to fi. | Size: Type: From to fl.
Grout Type: from to ft. | Grouting Method:
n] Bentonite Slury [ Neat Cement from 10 ft. | O Poured from surface
{3 Bentonite pelletsichips [ Concrete 3 Poured through tremmie pipe
1 Neat Cement (6% bentonite) from 10 ft. | O Pumped from bottom upward
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l ST T T UED ;

SEEETRVAL 3 oL B N L] """‘f"‘
Y R ‘..:Uuiﬁ Vs El'm r-Pai il

F;age___f__ of H

WELL Only OSE/PE/WWSP Report For:

Well Construction Wel @é;&;gw&g&ﬁéﬁ EJA;LLMMIFCMO"
Permit Permit  D=*e permitzalth Ofiicinl

Property Location:
911 Address |A0.d POA/MORE l)f(niﬁ City G«Rﬁsﬂ l:, ﬁLLS JgDéé

Lot | Ef ff & I Section % Subdivision
GPIN or Tax Map # (}0‘12 Ql ~ood Y B Health Department ID #

Latitude Longitude

|

Applicant or Client Mailing Address

Name A/ Zorr] WERN \/mqmm AR el Liwe T OC
Address L/f 354 jﬂbﬁ%/&?rﬂl/—; Eé}:)d l
ay UMNAN A SSAS | statel /A |io Code

Prepared by: OSE [:I PE D WWSP
Name|.SC.o T 7] L Lre. license # |27/ Foeo 33F |

Address | /[ 35 Tielyp ol pin). Ren
aty [ ANASSHS | state| (/A |zip code[I5/6 F ]

=,

Date of Submission l : l Date Revision 1

OSE/PE/WWSP Job ID Date Revision 2 [

List of attachments (e.g., Private Well Worksheet, Construction Drawings, Abandonment Worksheet, etc.)

l ! L /eawéalfh
— ¢

&

| — &

°b0tt 4
ST e
AWK 9

.

Certification Statement

[ hereby certify that the evaluations and/or designs as submitted comply with the apphcable provisions of the Private Well Regulations
{12 VACS-630-10 et seq.) and all other applicable laws and regulations enforced by the Virginia Department of Health. | further certify
that | currently possess the professional license required to perform work evidenced by the application by the laws of the
Commonwealth as promulgated by the supervising agency.

I recommend that a {select one): Construction permit @ Repair permit D be (select one) issued D
Modification permit D Abandonment permit D Denied D

pa Va Ve,
OSE/PE/WWSP Signature /A/A/Egz‘z £ é/,z(zg Date TJoe [T 2922

N
 Wep syaenen

This form contains personal information subiect to disclosure ver the Virginia Freedom of Information Act



Page 3 of 4

. . YDH Use Only
Well Specifications HDIN:

Applicant Information _ _ . =
Name: VA Qeer il oncy ZNcAddress: /f 7/ 1S LA
%FE—’« GIEZ" L= i

Phone: }:o X358 T oD Q03 ~4EsT7 MRNVASSAS VA

Location Information

Tax Map/GPIN#: 3O J2 ©2 O Ef4/H Property AddcgzssE %ﬂg&%ﬁ%%g_{ﬁ
Subdivision: S EC’LQ FAR N  Section: 3 (EA A3 Lot: &f Hi
Directions: SFE F- A’T[/Z&c /’l mén f

General Information
Well Purpose (select all that apply): B Domestic Drinking Water O Agricultural

O Irrigation O Industrial/Commercial O Geothermal
Well Class: 3~ % Minimum Casing Depth: 5 SJ ft.
Estimated Water Usage: Minimum Grout Depth: 55 ft.
Horizontal Setbacks :
Distance from Building Sewer: _ /.56 ft. Distance from Pretreatment Unit(s): 2\ f.
Distance from Conveyance System: At 3 ft. Distance from Absorption Area: [;f;';i fi.
Distance from Property Line: __ < &f ft. Distance from foundations: __. &% ft.

Distance from other source(s) of contamination: rOC ft.

List other source(s):

Note: MELO Fle eSS E pleeaVs Cofll

%
N Y
[

[«)
© gcott W. Miller
2719000339

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act. Revised 12/1/2014




® | ®
Page 3 of 4

Construction Drawings - Well Only
Property IDv 3 C2. 04 ce4dYA-

SEE Allackmenl |

~.

Schematic drawing of private well and topoegraphic features, Show the lot Hines of the building lot and building site,

sketeh of property showing any topogeaphic features which may impact on the design of the well, all existing andfor proposed siructeres
including seweage disposal systems and wells (actua! and permitted} within 200 feet of the well zres, The scale drawing of ell sewage
disposal systems shall show sewer lines, pretrentment unit, purnp station, convayance system, and subsurface soil sbsorption syster,
reserve area, ele.,

This form contains personal information subject ks disclesure per the Wirginiz Freedom of Information Act Revised 6/20/2018
{Virginia Code title 2.2-3700 et scq.).




ealth o
ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND/OR WELL CONSTRUCT Og: o t,

A
PERMIT APPLICATION 5 \%
Scott W. Mlller

. ‘ 2f 19UUUJ°\"
Property Address: ) *) ) Deopnmers J€ive %,
\‘h’w‘;w-nsw“‘“

Property City and Zip Code: (7 RER T' Falls 23666 ~

Is this application submitted under 163.6? Yes[_] No D

TaxMap Number: & 93 QO 3 06 AH A Residential Commercial []
Is this a private sector OSE/PE submission? Yes[ ] No If yes, is the OSE/PE package with cover sheet attached? Yes[_] No[]

Does this property serve as your (owner) principal place of residence? Yes . No D Multiple sites? [_]Yes No
Individual Drinking Water Supply [:] Certification Letter [_] Pump and Haul
|:| Irrigation Well I:] Construction Permit l:] Voluntary Upgrade
[_] Welt Abandonment [ 1 Repair of Existing System ] Minor Modification
I:l Geothermal Well |:] Subdivision [:] Courtesy Inspection
[:l Well Repair D Convert Existing Well
Number of Bedrooms:  ~4 ER PL {SE : ‘
Basement Plumbing Fixtures?  Yes| | No[X] Is the water supply o Is the sewage dlsposal
Ts this a Replacement Well? Yes[_] No[X] Public [] Private Public [] Private 1
Foundation Chemically Treated? YesETor__]
. APPLICANT e
Name: Northern Virginia Drilling Inc Mailing Address: 11356 Industnal Road

Phone: Office 703-361-6859 Cell 703-203-4607 Manassas VA 20109

Email: neil. self@nvdmc com

_PROPERTY OWNER _

Name: j@ hy Rt (g ggw - Mailing e TS Play, YEK c,RasT cirels

Phoneggls(ﬁl§~3ﬁsg\ .S,[} AHJQ T)\ 7738*2

7

Email: J@‘m RE k MJES /OB & mail ceon

|Drill new well and grout It

o Estlmated Dally Water Usage (GPD): GPD calculations submitted: Yes[:] No[]

I give permission to Fairfax County Health Department to enter onto the property during normal business hours for the
purpose of processing this applicatign and to perform quality assurance checks of evaluations and designs until an

operation permit is approved. I/éé /
‘&7\4(— ‘ Print Name SC& () [r\lL[.E’qu

Signature

Date TJoe [T, 2 Qj{(’_{) Property Owner [_] Agent

For Department Use Only

Approved by S Remarks Approval Date §=272-20

Certification Approval Date HSEPTIC HWELL 206 860230 Project #

Date Lot Approved Type System # of Bedrooms GPD
Perc Rate Depth Septic Tank Gallons Active Lin.Ft. Reserve Lin.Ft.
Building Permit Number Fee Amount Receipt Number

EHO36 6-2018-V3 Page 1

|



TIoN_ 484 0
The required documentation for each application type is listed below. Please provide all documentation and fees at the time
the application is submitted. Please initial that pertinent documentation has been provided. Thank you.

Certification Letter

| L @ REQUIRED DOCUMEN

1. Site and Soil Evaluation Report

2. Surveyed property plat (3 copies) - to include:

a. Metes and Bounds of property

b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations

¢. Proposed well location and well specifications (when a private well is proposed)

d. Within 200 feet of the absorption area the following must be shown: existing or proposed wells,
springs, cisterns or sewage disposal systems, existing or proposed buildings

e. Information on proposed treatment level, proposed trench bottom area and proposed sewage volume and flow

f. Proposed perimeter of soil absorption area, including reserve area if required

g. All recorded easements

3. Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request

4, If permeability limiting feature is less than 18" from ground surface, the following must be provided:

a. Verification that the site is not flooded during the wet season

b. Demonstration that there is sufficient hydraulic gradient to move the applied effluent off the site

¢. Water mounding calculations

5. Fee provided

a. Sewage Disposal System with flow of 1000 GPD or less ~ $310.00 VDH cert letter fee
$10.00 VDH indemnification fee
$200.00 County SDS application fee
Total** $520.00 per site

b. Sewage Disposal System with flow greater than 1000 GPD $1390.00 VDH cert letter fee
$10.00 VDH indemnification fee
$200.00 County SDS application fee

Total** $1600.00 per site

D Check box if not applicable

2. Site and Soil Evaluation Report [:I Check box if not applicable

3. Surveyed Property Plat (3 copies) - to include: D Check box if not applicable
a. Metes and Bounds of property
b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations [_____] Check box if not applicable
¢. Well location when a private well exists
d. Complete construction drawing/design of proposed sewage system (indluding all elevations)
e, Within 200 feet of the absorption zone or treatment unit the following must be shown:

existing or proposed wells, springs, cisterns or sewage disposal systems, existing or proposed buildings

4. Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request D Check box if not applicable

5. Alternative system design/hydraulic plans l___] Check box if not applicable

6. Water mounding calculations if distance to restriction is less than 18"

7. Pump plans (3 sets) [:] Check box if not applicable
EHO36 6-2018-Vv3 Page 2




e .  REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION |

Is this a revised désign packége? Yes [_] No[_]1f yes, only provide complete documentation of all changes.
1. Site and Soil Evaluation Report

2. If Site Grading Plan is required, provide 1 approved or proposed copy. If submitting with a proposed copy of the
Site Grading Plan, the submission will be held for up to 15 days pending approval of the Site Grading Plan.

3. If Site Grading Plan is not required, 3 copies of a surveyed property plat must be provided, all to include:
a. Metes and Bounds of property

b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations D Check box if not applicable
¢. Proposed well location and well specifications (when a private well is proposed)

d. Complete construction drawing/design of proposed sewage system (including all elevations)

4. Within 200 feet of the absorption zone or treatment unit the following must be shown:

existing or proposed wells, springs, cisterns or sewage disposal systems, existing or proposed buildings
5. Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request

6. Alternative system design/hydraulic plans [:I Check box if not applicable

7. If permeability limiting feature is less than 18" from ground surface, the following must be provided:

a. Verification that the site is not flooded during the wet season

b. Demonstration that there is sufficient hydraulic gradient to move the applied effluent off the site

¢. Water mounding calculations

8. Pump plans (3 sets) if applicable

9. Is the proposed sewage disposal system an alternative design? Yes l____] No [:]

10. Fee provided

a. If application is within 18 months of receiving a certification letter, no fee is required.

b. If applying under 9a., provide certification letter.
c. Sewage Disposal System with flow of 1000 GPD or less ~ $215.00 VDH Construction Permit fee

$10.00 VDH indemnification fee

$200.00 County SDS application fee  Total** $425.00
If #8 is "yes" $200.00 County alternative SDS review fee

Total** $625.00 per site

d. Sewage Disposal System with flow greater than 1000 GPD  $1390.00 VDH Construction Permit fee

$10.00 VDH indemnification fee

$200.00 County SDS application fee  Total** $1600.00
If #8 is "yes" $200.00 County alternative SDS review fee

Total** $1800.00 per site

A minor modification may include, but is not limited to, relocation of sewer line, force main, conveyance line, etc. to meet set back to proposed
construction such as an addition or pool; tie in new sewer line for proposed addition (e.g. pool house) to be connected to existing sewer fine;
relocation of septic tank and/or pump chamber. The following must be provided when a minor modification will be made:

1. Surveyed Property Plat (3 copies) - to include:

nor

i. Metes and Bounds of property
ii. Well location when a private well exists
2. Architectural Plans, if applicable
3. Pump Plans (3 sets if applicable)
4, Fairfax County Building Permit Application
5. Fee provided
a. VDH minor maodification fee $100.00

b. If associated with a building permit review - add $85.00




1. Surveyed property plat (3 copies) to include:

a. Metes and Bounds of property

b. Proposed well location and well specifications

¢. Sanitary survey showing any obvious source of toxic or dangerous substances
within 200ft of the proposed private well

d. All recorded easements

2. Fee provided - $500.00 If this is a replacement well at the applicant's primary residence, no fee is required

_ i ] ] 3 ~ Applicant Initials |
1. Completed 1st page of this apphcatlon : Completed 15t page of this
E— application with detailed

2. IF NOT primary residence, add $500.00 fee summary of proposed work

—...PUmMpP and H

v

1. Copy of contract with a licensed Sewage Handling Contractor

2. Copy of Pump and Haul application

3. Detailed construction schedule for completion of permanent disposal site

4, Proof of Bonding

5. Completed Malfunction Assessment Form (if application is due to malfunctioning system)

6. Plans, specifications, fees and other data as required by the Health Department

_Applicant Initials |

Voluntary Upgrade

o 0 e

1, Completed 1st page of this application
2, Call 703-246-2201 to schedule a consultation

f“;ourtesy spect!on | applicant Initials_|

1. Site and Soil Evaluation Report

2. Describe the site or soil feature you have identified as marginal or questionable:

3. What is the question to be discussed?

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I hereby certify that the evaluations and/or designs contained herein were conducted in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Fairfax
Code, Chapter 68.1: the Individual Sewage Disposal Facilities Code, Fairfax Code, Chapter 70.1: Private Well Water Ordinance, the Sewage
Handling and Disposal Regulations (12 VAC54-610), the Private Well Regulations (12 VAC5-630), the Regulations for Alternative Onsite Sewage
Systems (12 VAC5-613) and all other applicable laws, regulations and policies implemented by the Virginia Department of Health. I further
certify that I currently possess any professinoal ficense required by the taws and regulations of the Commonwealth that have been duly issued
by the applicable agency charged with licensure to perform the work contained herein.

The work attached to this cover,page has been conducted under an exemption to the practice of

engineering, specifically the U%/Ode of Mrginia Section 54.1-402.A.11
WWSP/OSE/PE Signature License# 1.7 | G800 33G Date _é / { 'T! 2420
~ ¥

Printname . C. & QT m {
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-~ & ! I ' ‘ Page ' of 3
- ~ WELL ONLY OSE/PE/WWSP Report For:
Well Coastruction Ll Well Repair | Well Abandonment Permit il Well Madification Permit

Property Location
911 Address 222 Donxgore Drive City, State, Zip: Great Falls, VA 22066
Lot: 44A \ Section: 3 Subdivision: Seneca Farms ‘

GPIN or Tax Map #: )%‘ 0022-02-0044A Health Dept. ID #:

V4
Latitude: Longitude:
Owner :
o
Name: John and Sheri Rhode &
|Address: 74 South Player Crest cﬁ%{ The Woodlands, TX 77382
‘ \\‘\l_':_.
Prepared by: \N@
OSE Name: Brian H. Phillips o( License # 1940001374
|Address: 8399 West Main Street, Marshall, v)xggg 15
/
PE Name: \Q,, License #
Address: ’ \‘: '
P
Date of Report: 3/25/2020 15@te of Revision #1:
OSE/PE/WWSP Job # T1812 Dite of Revision #2:
ESA A I
Contents/index of this report: EB%QBP*LTH Olrvfag
>
1. Cover Sheet wﬂé‘c A B~ (PC‘)E&
[ L&
2.Well System Specifications 98 W /%‘ 5 &
N M SF
3. Construction Drawing-Well 4.7 A s \ Q. BRIANH PHILLS &
A= ey & 1c, No. 194 o
ﬁT:.“E’—-" [ XN Nk X Py \\ __%gab 3 i?/ /ZJ(,O &‘5%?
I AR ] ¢ 5
S g
/7 \ AN / [ <FE
AY [} i 1Y) QH
Certification Statement 29N 01@4’?‘70

I hereby certify that the evaluations and/or designs contain herein were conducted in accordahce with the applicable provisions of
the Private Well Regulations (12VAC5-630-10 et seq.) and all other applicable laws, regulations\and policies enforced by the

Virginia Department of Health. | further certify that | currently posses the professional license reqiyjred to perform work evidenced
by the application by the laws of the Commonwealth as promulgated by the supervising agency.

HEALTH DEPARTMENT COPY

I recommend that a:Xl  Construction Permit Ul Repair permit be: Issue

O Modification Permit O Abandonment permit O  Denied

OSE/PE Signature: W ' L Date: S'/Z S/La )

Nt

[
X




Soilsunc.
T: (540) 364-1122 F: (540) 364-2060

Page P2 of ,S

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

VDH USE ONLY
HDIN:

Application Information

Name: John and Sheri Rhodes

Address: 74 South Player Crest Circle

Phone: 0

The Woodlands, TX 77382

Location Information

List other sources: NA

Tax Map/GPIN #: 0022-02-0044A Property Address: 222 Donmore Drive
Subdivision: Seneca Farms Section: 3 Block: Lot: 44A
Directions:
General Information
Well Purpose (select all that apply): Domestic Drinking Water O Agricultural

O lrrigiation O Industrial/Commerical U Geothermal
Well Class: 3B Minimum Casing Depth: 50 ft.
Estimated Water Usage: 750 gpd Minimum Grout Depth: 50 ft.
Horizontal Setbacks
Distance from Building Sewer: 50 ft., min. Distance from Pretreatment Unit(s) 50 ft., min.
Distance Conveyance System: 50 ft., min. Distance to Absoprtion Area: 100 ft, min.
Distance from Property Line: 74.4  ft, min. Distance from Foundations: 50 ft., min.
Distance from other source(s) of contamination: 100 ft., min

Notes:

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act.
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Soils Inc.

‘

8399 West Main Street, Marshall, VA 20115 844-447-SOIL (7645); FAX 540-364-2060

DESIGN SKETCH-WELL ATRQA -@ Page_3 of 2

222 DONMORE DRIVE; FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA
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PARID: 2-2-02
JONE: FE

72
i T N
JOB NUMBER: T1812

March 25, 2020

DRAWN BY: BHP
**ANY CUTTING OR FILLING MAY RENDER THE DISPOSAL AREA
UNSUITABLE AND vOID THIS PERMIT**
Drainfield Installer: If you have any question or require minor adjustments to this
design, contact AOSE at numbers at top of this page.

Contact Dominion Soil Science to schedule Pre-Construction meeting
(72-hour notice required)




= ONSITE SEWAG.SPOSAL SYSTEM AND/OR WELL COI‘IUCTIONCDUNTY OF FAIREAX
PERMIT APPLICATION

MAR 2 6 2020

Property Address: 222 Donmore Drive ——@—-—
C

Property City and Zip Code: Great Falls, VA 22066

Tax Map Number: 2_7_02-0044A Residential X] Commercial []

Is this a private sector WWSP/OSE/PE submission? Yes No[J [Is the WWSP/QSE/PE package with cover sheet attached? Yes[X] No[ ]
Is this application submitted under 163.6? Yes [ ] No [X] |If installing in an RPA have you included a waiver from LDS? Yes [[] No []
Does this property serve as your (owner) principal place of residence? Yes [] No [XI | Multiple sites? Yes (] No

PERMIT OR SERVICE REQUESTED

[X] individual Drinking Water Supply [] Certification Letter [_] Pump and Haul
[Jirrigation well [X] Construction Permit [] Voluntary Upgrade
[ Jwell Abandonment [ ] Repair of Existing System [] Minor Modification
[ 1Geothermal Well [ subdivision [ Courtesy Inspection
I well Repair [] Convert Existing Well
Number of Bedrooms: 5 WATERSUPPLY ~ ISEWAGE DISPOSAL
Basement Plumbing Fixtures?  Yes [X] No [] Is the water supply: Is the sewage disposal:
Is this a Replacement Well? Yes X No[] Public [J  Private X Public 1  Private X
Foundation Chemically Treated? Yes [X] No [] Borate? Yes [ ] No[X]
APPLICANT
Name: Soils Inc. Mailing Address: 8390 W. Main Street
‘ Phone: 540-364-1122 Marshall, VA 20115
| . . . o
 [Email: brian.phillips@soils-inc.com
PROPERTY OWNER
Name: John Rhodes Mailing Address: 74 S Player Crest Cir
Phone: 7(3-395-0101-Mike Ibrahim Spring, TX, 77382
Email: patrick@pondroofing.com
1F COMMERCIAL PROPERTY Estimated Daily Water Usage (GPD): GPD calculations submitted:  Yes [] No []
SUMMARY OF PROPOSED WORK Client would like an alternative septic design review for a new SFD.

2 >
T Wil \

I give permission to Fairfax County Health Department to enter onto the property during normal business hours for the

purpose of processing this application and te perform quality assurance checks of evaluations and designs until an

operation permit is approved.
Signature wﬁ’ Print Name Brian H. Phillips

V4

Date 03/25/2020 Property Owner []  Agent [X

For Department Use Only

Approved by % Remarks }’4’90 l/‘-/ SS ;4@55%5/57 /l') Approval Date t{ Z )0
Certification Approval Date H HSEPTIC MHWELL @i bD? ZO’roject #

Date Lot Approved Type System # of Bedrooms GPD
Perc Rate Depth Septic Tank Gallons Active Lin.Ft. Reserve Lin.Ft.
Building Permit Number ; (B4 l g_(_ }\ s S Fee Amount _“ XN Receipt Number q O

EHO36 12-2019-v4 Page 1
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- _ REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

The required documentation for e pplication type is listed below. Please provi documentation and fees at the time
Jthe application is submitted. Please initial that pertinent documentation has been provided. Thank you.

Certification Letter | | Applicant Initials

1. Site and Soil Evaluation Report
2. Surveyed property plat (3 copies) - to include:
a. Metes and Bounds of property
b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations
¢. Proposed well location and well specifications (when a private well is proposed)
d. Within 200 feet of the absorption area the following must be shown: existing or proposed wells,
springs, cisterns or sewage disposal systems, existing or proposed buildings
e. Information on proposed treatment level, proposed trench bottom area and proposed sewage volume and flow
f. Proposed perimeter of soil absorption area, including reserve area if required
g. All recorded easements
3. Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request
4. If permeability limiting feature is less than 18" from ground surface, the following must be provided:
a. Verification that the site is not flooded during the wet season

b. Demonstration that there is sufficient hydraulic gradient to move the applied effluent off the site

¢. Water mounding calculations
5. Fee provided

a. Sewage Disposal System with flow of 1000 GPD or less $310.00 VDH cert letter fee
$10.00 VDH indemnification fee
$200.00 County SDS application fee
Total $520.00 per site

b. Sewage Disposal System with flow greater than 1000 GPD $1390.00 VDH cert letter fee
$10.00 VDH indemnification fee
$200.00 County SDS application fee
Total $1600.00 per site

Repair of Existing System _ Applicant Initials
1. Completed Malfunction Assessment Form [ Check box if not applicable
2. Site and Soil Evaluation Report ] Check box if net applicable
3. Surveyed Property Plat (3 copies) - to include: "1 check box if not applicable
a. Metes and Bounds of property b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations
c. Well location when a private well exists d. Complete SDS design (including elevations)

e. Identify all (existing or proposed) drinking water sources, buildings, and sewage disposal systems within 200 feet of the absorption area

4. Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request [ Check box if not applicable
5. Alternative system design/hydraufic plans [ Check box if not applicable
6. Water mounding calculations if distance to restriction is less than 18" 1 check box if not applicable
7. Pump plans (3 sets) ] Check box if net applicable

8. Fee Provided

a. Sewage Disposal System <1000 GPD  $225.00 with OSE/PE documentation, $425.00 w/o OSE/PE documentation
b. Sewage Disposal System > 1000 GPD $1400 with OSE/PE documentation

EHO36 12-2019-v4 Page 2




REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION ‘

Consrucionpermt] @ |_Applicant Initals

Is this a revised design package? Yes [ ] No [X]
1. Site and Soil Evaluation Report

2. If new dwelling or renovation is proposed complete architectural drawings are required. BHP
3. If Site Grading Plan is required by LDS, provide 1 approved or proposed copy. BHP
4. If Site Grading Plan is not required by LDS, 3 copies of a surveyed property plat must be provided, all to include:

a. Metes and Bounds of property

b. Soil profile hole locations, perc or K-Sat hole locations’ [[] Check box if not applicable
c. Proposed well location and well specifications (when a private well is proposed)
d. Complete construction drawing/design of proposed sewage system, including all elevations.
5. Within 200 feet of the absorption zone or treatment unit the following must be shown:
existing or proposed wells, springs, cisterns or sewage disposal systems, existing or proposed buildings
6. Perc or K-Sat results or Perc Waiver Request
7. Alternative system design/hydraulic plans [ check box if not applicable BHP
8. If permeability limiting feature is less than 18" from ground surface, the following must be provided:
a. Verification that the site is not flooded during the wet season
b. Demonstration that there is sufficient hydraulic gradient to move the applied effluent off the site
¢. Water mounding calculations
9. Pump plans (3 sets) if applicable BHP
10. Is the proposed sewage disposal system an alternative design? Yes [X] No [] BHP
11. Fee provided
a. If application is within 18 months of receiving a certification letter, no fee is required unless #10 is yes, then add $200

b. If applying under 11a., provide certification letter. BHP
¢. Sewage Disposal System with flow of 1000 GPD or less $215.00 VDH Construction Permit fee

$10.00 VDH indemnification fee

$200.00 County SDS application fee  Total $425.00
I #10is "yes" add  $200.00 County alternative SDS review fee

; Total $625.00 per site
d. Sewage Disposal System with flow greater than 1000 GPD $1390.00 VDH Construction Permit fee

; $10.00 VDH indemnification fee

| $200.00 County SDS application fee  Total $1600.00
If you are submitting your SGP to HD instead If #10 is"yes" add $200.00 County alternative SDS review fee

3 of LDS, provide a min of 4 copies and add $85.00 _l Total $1800.00 per site
|

Minor Modification __i
| A minor modification may include, but is not limited to, relocation of sewer line, force main, conveyance line, etc. to meet set back to proposed
i construction such as an addition or pool; tie in new sewer line for proposed addition (e.g. pool house) to be connected to existing sewer fine;

relocation of septic tank and/or pump chamber. The following must be provided when a minor modification will be made:
1. Surveyed Property Plat (3 copies) - to include:

i. Metes and Bounds of property

il. Well location when a private well exists

2. Architectural Plans, if applicable

3. Pump Plans (3 sets if applicable)

4. Fairfax County Building Permit Application

5. Fee provided

a. VDH minor modification fee $100.00

b. If associated with a building permit review - add $85.00

EHO36 12-2019-v4 Page 3




REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
Individual Drinking Water Well PX] Geothermal Well| |Irrigation Well| [Convert Existing Well] | * Applicant Initials
1. Surveyed property plat (3 copies) to include: —BHP

a. Metes and Bounds of property
b. Proposed well location and well design package

C. Sanitary survey showing any obvious source of toxic or dangerous substances
within 200ft of the proposed private well

d. All recorded easements

2. Fee provided - $500,00 If this is a replacement well at the applicant's primary residence, no fee is required BHP
_Well Abandonment | _Applicant Initials__; | _Well Repair | | Applicant Initials
1. Completed 1st page of this application Completed 1st page of this

— application with detailed

2. IF NOT primary residence, add $500.00 fee summary of proposed work

. . Pump and Haul 4 Pump and Haul application must be signed and initialed by property owner - [ Owner's Initials

1. Copy of contract with a licensed Sewage Handling Contractor

2. Copy of VDH Pump and Haul application

3. Detailed construction schedule for completion of permanent disposal site [J Check box if not applicable
4. Proof of Bonding [ not required if emergency pump and haul

5. Completed Malfunction Assessment Form (if application is due to malfunctioning system)

6. Plans, specifications, fees and other data as required by the Health Department

7. Owner gives FCHD permission to inspect property during normal business hours for duration of the pump and haul

Voluntary Upgrade |} | Applicant Initials
1. Completed 1st page of this application 3. Fee provided < 1000 GPD - $225
2. Call 703-246-2201 to schedule a consultation >1000 GPD - $1400
Courtesy Inspection | | Applicant intial

1. Site and Soil Evaluation Report

2, Describe the site or soil feature you have identified as marginal or questionable:

3. What is the question to be discussed?

Certlf-' catlon Statem ent | If the certification statement on the evaluation and/or design contains the references to the Fairfax County Code (as below) in

e emm e e e mre e e . .+ addition to 610, 613, and 630 then the evaluator/designer does not have to complete this section.

I hereby certify that the evaluations and/or designs contained herein were conducted in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Fairfax
Code, Chapter 68.1: the Individual Sewage Disposal Fadilities Code, Fairfax Code, Chapter 70.1: Private Well Water Ordinance, the Sewage
Handling and Disposal Regulations (12 VAC54-610), the Private Well Regulations (12 VAC5-630), the Regulations for Alternative Onsite
Sewage Systems (12 VAC5-613) and all other applicable laws, regulations and policies implemented by the Virginia Department of Health. I
further certify that I currently possess any professinoal license required by the laws and regulations of the Commonweaith that have been duty
issued by the anplicable agency charaed with licensure to perform the work contained herein.

X] The work attached fo this cover page has been conducted under an exemption to the practice of engineering, specifically the

exemption in Code of Virainia Section 54.1-402.A.11

Printname  Brian H. Phillips License# 1940001374 pate 03/25/2020

WWSP/OSE/PE Signature %ﬂg"

4
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OW EQUALIZATION - TIME DOS
SYSTEMS INSPECTION SHEET

PERMIT# Loo® 30 2406

LOCATION: 222 Denmere Drive

PLAN APPROVAL DATE: 4-7:-0

TAXMap# 00 2~ O~ OO4M

" 'DESCRIPTION PER PLANS PER DATE/ COMMENTS " -
e o : ) INSPECTION | INITIALS I
PUMP CHAMBER ACCESS IS 12” ABOVE &’ No [@ES) NO | ¥PL ol fsufer
GRADE AND GRADED PROPERLY = e
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX IS 6” ABOVE (€4 NO Q_Ey NO |g4ouT1fpbfvL.
GRADE A
PUMP CHAMBER ACCESS RISER DIAMETER XN, 3G N 33w <L
CHAMBER CONSTRUCTION IS SATISFACTORY NO | &YESX NO
Chamber Manufacturer & Size  HAMNOER 600 IT  |Hanau 2R8°
Chamber Volume 86.4 GALJ/IN. |3b.Y GALJIN.
- PUMPS INSTALLED PROPERLY % NO |EY NO M’L o] /uu/z, 2
Make Zoelle Z o Nla— 2o e
Model # A8 A N A
Dosing Volume 112.8 GAL. /] GAL. /
Expected Flow Rate 2  GPM GPM /
Expected Run Time 1O SEC. /  SEC. / ,
Actual Flow Rate: Pump #1 > GPM |wee ovfol [ee
Actual Flow Rate: Pump #2 41 GIM KV O o17/)1%8 / o %
Actual Run Time SEC. N
Standard Rest Time RS. MIN. | \
Peak Rest Time RS. Lf € MIN. \
CHECK VALVES INSTALLED PROPERLY NO {#ES) NO |¥W 4
Type %_SS Bf-a,ss 3-3\-2\ L
FORCE MAIN INSTALLED PROPERLY NO S NO | Jee 3/ad )
Size Q.07 IN. | 2,0 IN / ,
Material PVve. Pve {200 Puseuts
Installation Depth A4 IN a-" I \ Jooled o |
FLOATS INSTALLED PROPERLY " NO | ¥ES NO ) aQPsSi .
Number ToAn ] ¥ © YEYZE
Type DT Motc,
DISTANCE HIGH LEVEL ALARM / LAG ALARM ,
IS BELOW INLET 3.4 w DY N
DISTANCE OVERRIDE / PEAK ENABLER .
IS ABOVE FLOOR 34, "{ IN. 35 m
DISTANCE TIMER / ENABLER IS ABOVE FLOOR 1A IN. 23 N ||
DISTANCE REDUNDANT OFF IS ABOVE FLOOR 18 N 1 |
FLOW EQUALIZATION ZONE 20.0 IN. o' N, ¥ _
CONTROL PANEL INSTALLED PROPERLY ES NO [ 1 7
Make AMER(CAV oNSITE AN AN v s
- V DEPLAA 124~ AYLP(I@RAA)
Model # D & PR AT 129 A — : A B
Are Alarms And Pump Controls On Separate Circuit ES NO |J3eL 4% cen ?03.
Breakers Q 010 ,/2 2 s
Do Floats Alternate Properly ESY NO ! ’u.;/ el
Does The Panel Have Current Sensors To Sound " NO |t et oAl
Alarm If Pumps Are Not Working o at/o o} S'Q”g’"’\o .
Does Override / Peak Enabler Function Properly (ﬁES ) NO
Event Counter Initial Setting: Pump #1 ~p 0L ¢ounat '}'
Elapsed Time Meter Initial Setting: Pump #1 o _omw Mol s CouiX S
Event Counter Initial Setting: Pump #2 [le . i
Elapsed Time Meter Initial Setting: Pump #2 Oh 2mM N
4” CONCRETE BLOCK OR EQUIVALENT SET NO ¢@ NO |[3-3\-&)
UNDER BOTH PUMPS o .y LC/ 7
SURFACE DRAINAGE DIRECTED AWAY FROM E NO |(7E NO | p atfetfrr ., u
ALL TANKS @ e’ LT

EHTO!L —Page 1 7/09

ATV Bleync yatony, W/a
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o

BIO-MICROBICS MICROFAST TREATMENT SYSTEM
INSPECTION SHEET

Permit#: 2 008 %0246

Location: 22% Doenmere Drive

Plans Approved: 4 7-2-0

Tax Map #: OOk o+ 0444

DESCRIPTION PER PER DATE /
DESIGN INSPECTION INITIAL
MicroFAST Tank Manufacturer HANOVEK  [Ramever 3-3-ay O
Size 1ISeo T3 lises T
MicroFAST Unit Size ©.)5 6.7115 s
Is The MicroFAST Unit Designed With A Lid Or On Leg Extensions? LeES
Length of Air Supply Line From The Blower To MicroFAST Unit
(Iv%ust NOT Bep(ri)r}elater Than 100 Feet) < loo rr. 4 |00 FT. e Y (a/ e
Is The Air Supply Line A Minimum Of 2 Inches In Diameter? ¥ES NO | YES NO |Rnpw (88 N
Is The Air Supply Line To The MicroFAST Unit Secured To Prevent "
Vibration Induced Damage? YES NO | YES NO BJ\@,{L,L W0
Is There Positive Fall On The Air Supply Line From The Blower Control
System To The MicroFAST Unit? iy NO | YES NO 54&14 o
Is The Air Supply Line Secured With Noncorrosive Clamps Ever
Feet? e &&= NO | YES\  NO @b@hﬂyﬁ
Is Blower Control System Located Above Grade? YED NO [(YES> NO
Is Blower Control System Located On Solid Surface Or Concrete Base? T%E Q/ UO
Is The Blower Functioning Properly? &S NO | YES NQ | ’ny T
Is There A 24 Inch Tank Riser Over The Inlet Tee? HED NO | YES QY| Z27
Is Vent Pipe Located Above Grade To Avoid Infiltration? ED NO /YES] NO | A<, Ve / 77
Is Cap For Vent Pipe A Minimum Of 7.1 Square Inches? YESD NO { YES) NO !
Is Cap For The Vent Pipe Secured With Stainless Steel Screws? ED NO |(YES NO
Does The Vent Pipe Cap Have An Insect Screen? YESJ NO (YED NO
What Is The Distance Between The Bottom Of The Unit And The Bottom
Of The Tank? W W 1{4/ A
Is There A 6 Inch Inspection / Pumpout Port Over The Treatment Zone? @ NO NO
Is The 6 Inch Inspection / Pumpout Port Above Grade? ED NO _(YES, NO l
Is The 6 Inch Inspection / Pumpout Port Cap Secured? o NO ES D NO . \y
Is The 6 Inch Inspection / Pumpout Port Securely Fastened To The Tank? | XBD NO [(YES) NO / .
How Much Backfill Is Over Tank? N | Z~YIN

NOTES
Moefacy B 3493




LEGEND FOR GRADING PLANS

EXISTING CONTOUR ey - 7
PROPOSED CONTOUR 20

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION +00
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION +125

PROPOSED CLEARING LIMITS @ -

TREE PROTECTION
STD. & SPEC. 3.98

SILT FENCE
STD. & SPEC. 3.05

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

STD. & SPEC. 3.02
TEMPORARY SEEDING
STD. & SPEC, 3.91

PERMANENT SEEDING
STD. & SPEC. 3.52

CULVERT INLET PROTECTION

STD. & SPEC. 3.08
SUPER SILT FENCE

INLET PROTECTION
STD. & SPEC. 3.07

DIVERSION DIKE
STD. & SPEC. 3.09

RIGHT—OFWAY DIVERSION
S1D. & SPEC. 3.1

SEDIMENT TRAP
STD. & SPEC. 3.07

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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RETAINING WALL NOTE:

\. THE PROJECT PROPOSES RETAINNG WALL\S OF VARIOUS HEIGHTS. ANY NEW ™

\ RETAINING WALL OVER 30 INCHES (2.5° IN\ HEIGHT) SHALL REQUIRE A
SEPARATE PERMIT AND SHALL BE DESIGNER BY OTHERS. THIS PLAN IS

SHOWING THE GRADES AND LOCATION FOR THE WALL AND DOES NOT

CONSTITUTE A FULL DESIGN FOR PERMIT. W&

PROPOSED DISTUREED AREA = 74,488 SF OR 1.71 ACRES TIE-BACKS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE DETERY
FOR DURING THE WALL PERMITTING PROCESS}

L TYPE, FOUNDATION, SUPPORT,
INED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER

SEPTIC SYSTEM DESICGN LEGEND:
[A 138.6° SCH40 PVC SEWER LINE @ AT 1.68%

B 109.5" SCH40 PVC SEWER LINE @ INSTALL AT 2—47%

[C] BIOMICROBICS 0.75 MICROFAST ATU (DROP IN) UNIT IN HANOVER
PRECAST 1500 GAL TANK
IN=348.67
OUT=348.54
FG=352.0

O] HANOVER PRECAST 2000 GAL TJ PUMP TANK W/ RISER FOR

SAMPLING
IN=348.44
oUT=348.27
FG=352.0

E] 2" SCH40 PVC FORCE MAIN—242.9'
6—PORT CONCRETE SURGE BOX WITH SANITARY "T"

10—PORT CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION BOX

H 6" PVC SLEEVE UNDER DRIVEWAY—63.4’

SITE PLANNING — DESIGN — CONSULTING
929 WEST BROAD STREET #200, FALLS CHURCH VA. 22046

OFFICE (703) 663—7173 CELL (540) 207—-5681
EMAIL: ROGER@CIVILSPUR.COM
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A
GENERAL NOTES: o ® / / / X ~;4aw’\ @ -
1. "ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND ‘METHODS MUST CONFORM TO A /ALLCOMPONENTSMUSTBEIO' W 13580002 5547 - .
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND STATE REGULATIONS. /mw .
2. ALL PIPE JOINTS "SHALL BE PRIMED®AND CHEMICALLY SEALED. i ' = ' -
3. ANY DEVIATION FROM. THIS DESIGN MUST BE APPROVED BY THE DESIGNERL, “# %56 / / Sy s N —
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM. g _ B —
4. ELECTRICAL WIRING TO BE INSTALLED UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION oF}/ ¢ /[ - \ |
OF A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, ACCORDING TO NEC, STATE & - o —
LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES AS APPLICABLE. > :
5. CONTRACTOR IS TO INSTALL CONCRETE TANKS ON UNIFORMLY FIRM AND /
STABLE COMPACTED GROUND, CRUSHED STONE IS RECOMMENDED TO \ 2 7/ 23 9
PROVIDE UNIFORM SUPPORT TO THE TANK BOTTOMS. N\ /A / / — SEWER EXIT=359.0 PN NG
6. SEPTIC TANK MUST BE WATERTIGHT AND CONFORM TO APPLICABLE STATER YR\ £ Vs *HUNGSEWER*  \\, L& NI
& LOCAL CODES & REQUIREMENTS. AT
7. CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AND HAVE A CLEARED TICKET | 7 (5‘/ 5 Vi N\ P X
PRIOR TO STARTING EXCAVATION AT THE SITE. S Y . 2 AN
8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REQUIRED AMOUNT OF IMPORTED | % % y AP
FILL (IN PLACE). »
( ) / / \ \ ~ e ﬁ;{ﬂ}%)
SITE PREPARATION WORK: \ R
1. REFER TO SITE DRAWINGS AND NOTES FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS. 37 N / / E <
2. MACHINERY SHOULD AVOID THE PERCOLATION AREA. e )/ o B o7 2 . NN
3. MACHINERY MUST NEVER TRAVERSE THE EXCAVATED OR EXPOSED Gonsns Sh \ N S~
PERCOLATION AREA. | — / / 5258 s D ), SN\
4. IF WOODED, SPECIAL CARE MUST BE TAKEN IN CLEARING THE DRAINFIELD s /'\,,«222 : N o
AREA. %
5. CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR CORRECT / / \ c B A
INSTALLATION. / — — N H N
6. THE SEWAGE SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED DURING DRY CONDITIONS. - — > )
PERCOLATION AREA: 0,7/ / . - = N |
1. INSTALL THE ABSORPTION AREA ON CONTOUR UNLESS THERE IS A “ ‘3‘&% 7
GRADE CUT SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE NOTES PROVIDED IN / /
THIS DESIGN PACKAGE. / \ A >
2. DO NOT SMEAR OR COMPACT THE PERCOLATION AREA DURING L / RIS s \ .
EXCAVATION.
SITE INSTALLATION AND RESTORATION: / ey —L
1. MINIMUM BACKFILL COVER OVER THE AGGREGATE IS 12”. _— e
2. MAXIMUM BACKFILL COVER OVER THE AGGREGATE IS 20”. s 5410 >
3. BACKFILL WITH SUITABLE LOOSE MATERIAL (SANDY LOAM TO SANDY {0000 [\
CLAY LOAM) FREE OF LARGE OR DAMAGING OBJECTS. SEED AND STRAW s U ~
BACKFILLED OR DISTURBED AREAS (OR PLACE SOD WHEN REQUIRED). 2 / \1T___Rso. ¢
4. PROVIDE EROSION PROTECTION FOR BACKFILL MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE e 5
WITH STATE & LOCAL STANDARDS AND MAINTAIN UNTIL PERMANENT P ‘
PROTECTION IS ESTABLISHED. sl S 4 e
5. BACKFILL SHOULD BE GRADED TO PREVENT INFILTRATION OF SURFACE § Lo Lo — T
WATER AND DIVERT SURFACE WATER RUN OFF AWAY FROM THE SYSTEM T i O
COMPONENTS. —= :
6. DO NOT GRADE WITHIN 20’ OF THE PROPOSED SYSTEM DISPOSAL - O 40 PVC SEWER LINE o || HANOVER PRECAST 2000 GAL Tu
AREA(S). AT 1.68% ‘ PUMPULAGNK W/ RISER FOR
7. KEEP DRIVEWAY A MINIMUM OF 10° FROM THE SEPTIC SYSTEM AND ITS| I o -0 o 120
COMPONENTS. Bl 109.5’ SCH40 PVC SEWER LINE @ || 0OUT=1348.27
8. ALL UTILITIES TO BE > 10’ TO THE SEWAGE SYSTEM. INSTALL AT 2-4% | F6=352.0
9. ALL DF COMPONENTS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 10’ FROM THE PROPERTY [T BIOMICROBICS 0.75 MICROFAST ATU||El 2" SCH40 PVC FORCE MAIN-236.0’

LINES, 10° FROM WALKOUT BASEMENT FOUNDATION AND 20’ FROM (DROP IN) UNIT IN HANOVER 6—PORT CONCRETE SURGE BOX
PORTIONS OF FOUNDATION THAT ARE BURIED. | RECAST 1500 GAL TANK WTH SANITARY "T"
OUT=348.54 il [@ 10—~PORT CONCRETE

FG=352.0 ] plSTRlBUTION BOX

| B 6" PVC SLEEVE UNDER
DRIVEWAY—63.4’

S01
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County of Fairfax, Virginia

To protect and enrich the quality of life for the people, neighborhoods, and diverse communities of Fairfax County

February 8, 2021

John Rhodes TR
74 S Player Crest Circle
Spring, TX 77382

RE:  Sewage Disposal System Construction Permit
Constructed on/at: 222 Donmore Drive, Great Falls VA 22066
TM# 0022 02 0044A

Health Department ID Number: 200830246
System Capacity: 5 Bedrooms/750 gallons per day

Dear John Rhodes TR:

This letter and the attached drawings, specifications, calculations, and the attached documentation dated
March 25, 2020 constitute your permit to install a sewage disposal system on the property referenced above.

The Fairfax County Health Department (FCHD) hereby recognizes that the design submitted by Brian H.
Phillips, AOSE, has been certified by the designer to comply with the requirements of the Code of
Virginia and grants permission to install the system as designed in the area shown on the attached plans and
specifications.

The sewage disposal system design is approved based on a 1.25 gal/ft*/day loading rate at an install depth of
20”. Chapter 68.1 of the Fairfax County Code requires a minimum gravel depth of eight inches under the
installed percolation piping and two inches over the piping. A minimum of 12 inches and a maximum of 20
inches of clean backfill shall be placed over the gravel. Untreated building paper or other suitable material
shall be placed at the interface of the gravel and soil. All trench widths are required to be 2 feet and be
installed 6 feet center to center.

If modifications or revisions are necessary between now and when the system is constructed, please contact
the OSE who designed the system upon which this permit is based. Should revisions be necessary during
construction, your contractor should consult with the OSE. The OSE is authorized to make minor
adjustments in the location or design of the system provided that adequate documentation is provided to
FCHD.

} The OSE that submitted the design for this permit is required by §32.1-164.1 of the Code of Virginia to

| inspect the system at the time of the installation and provide an inspection report and completion statement to
| FCHD. Chapter 68.1 of the Fairfax County Code requires that no part of the system shall be covered with

| earth or used until inspected, corrections made if necessary, and approved by the FCHD. The sewage system
} may not be placed into operation until you have obtained an Operation Permit from FCHD.
\

|

|

|

|

tee: FAIRFAX COUNTY HEALT . 3
lGnZ':uE:ent 2022006634.001 Fairfax County Health Department

#of Pages: 3 ‘ Division of Environmental Health

] Onsite Sewage and Water Section
corded i CIRCUIT COURT . :

RO, FREY /L 1 7«2/ 10777 Main Street, Suite 102, Fairfax, VA 22030

. Phone; 703-246-2201 TTY: 711 Fax: 703-278-8157

www.fairfaxcounty.gov/hd

Grantor: RHODES, JOHN
DateTime: 1/21/2022 10:48:39 AM
Book/Page: 275271341
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John Rhodes TR
Health Department ID Number: 200830246
February 8, 2021

This permit is issued in accordance with the provisions of Title 32.1, Chapter 6 of the Code of Virginia as
Amended,-and § 12VAC5-610-340 of the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations of the Virginia
Department of Health. The continued validity of this permit is contingent upon compliance with the
operation and maintenance requirements contained in Part 3 of the Regulations for Alternative Onsite Sewage
Systems of the Virginia Department of Health (12VAC5-613-120 et seq.). Owners are advised to be aware of
the operation and maintenance instructions for their permitted alternative onsite sewage system and to follow
them. Copies of the operation and maintenance instructions can be found by contacting the local health
department for the locality where the onsite sewage disposal system is located.

This Construction Permit is null and void if site and soil conditions are changed from those shown on your
application or if conditions are changed from those shown on the attached plans and specifications. FCHD

may revoke or modify any permit if, at a later date, it finds that the system would threaten public health or the
environment.

This authorization to construct a sewage disposal system expires August 8, 2022. This permit is not
transferable to another location.

Sincerely,

Crystal M. Crampton
Environmental Health Specialist

L R

Kevin R. Wastler
Environmental Health Supervisor

County of Fairfax, Commonwealth of Virginia.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9“‘

day of Febyyary ,202) by

(/)
E{V
%
z
N
A\

3 A
% ¥ o

CYjS+oJ M. Cvam pton and Kevin R. Wastlex
(Name of person seeking acknowledgement)
Jani ce Josh
Notary Public
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My Commission Expires: December 3™ » 2023
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Operation and Maintenance Manual

SOILS INC

‘“‘“WRL»‘ . o e :.,-M

MicroFAST 0.75 Pump to
Gravity System
at
222 Donmore Drive
Great Falls, VA 22066

APPROVEB |
FAIRFAX COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT |

Date _ Heaith Official

Provided by:
Soils, Inc.
8331 W. Main Street
Marshall, VA 20115

Work Order Number: T1812
January 7, 2022
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Introduction

Your new septic system is a major advancement over the septic systems of the past. Previously,
the soil media was relied upon to provide nearly all of the wastewater treatment. With
advancements in onsite wastewater treatment the burden has been significantly shifted to the
Advanced Treatment Unit (ATU).

This manual provides information to help you monitor the health of your system and ensure
the longest possible lifespan.

Please contact a qualified service provider or your local health
department before performing any work on your septic system.
Most work requires a health department permit and/or a qualified
licensed professional to perform the work.

Contact Information:

System Designer Preferred Service Provider
Soils, Inc. Markham Smith

8331 W. Main St. (703) 615-5000 (cell)
Marshall, VA 20115 8331 W. Main St.

Phone: (540) 364-1122 Marshall, VA 20115

Fax: (540) 364-2060 Phone: (540) 364-1122
Soils-inc.com mark.smith@soils-inc.com

System Installer

Settle Excavating and Plumbing
5811 Windsor Retreat
Warrenton, VA 20186

(540) 699-0167




System Information

System Location: 222 Donmore Drive, Great Falls, VA 22066

Treatment System: MicroFAST 0.75 Advanced Treatment Unit in a 2000 gallon Hanover Precast

septic tank.

Disposal Method:  Pump to Gravity

Dispersal Method: 5 trenches, each 75' long. 4" black plastic perforated, corrugated drain

pipe.

Design Loading: 750-gpd peak daily flow, 5 bedrooms

Note: Additional information on system layout, components, etc. is included in the System
Installation Completion Statement in the Appendices.

Repair parts for your system can be found at VAMAC Plumbing Supply
The closest VAMAC locations to the above referenced property are:

3501 Jefferson Davis Hwy.
Fredericksburg, VA 22408
(540) 898-2096

11186 Leadbetter Road
Ashland, VA 23005
(804) 752-4680

14 Cardinal Park Dr. SE
Leesburg, VA 20175
(703) 771-7990

700 Industrial Rd.
Warrenton, VA 20186
(540) 349-0081

13794 Telegraph Road
Woodbridge, VA 22192
(703)494-5449

601 McGhee Road
Winchester, VA 22603
(540) 535-1983

8020 Centreville Rd.
Manassas, VA 20111
(703) 330-8990

750 Germanna Highway
Culpeper, VA 22701
(540) 399-2150




Control Functions

Make arrangements with a reliable service person to provide regular monitoring and
maintenance, and place the service person’s phone number on or in your control panel. The
external control/alarm panel for your septic system should only be managed by a licensed
service provider. Making changes to the operational conditions of your system can lead to
system failure and voiding of any warranties, resulting in costly repairs and/or replacement.

Pump Control Panel

Your Pump Control Panel contains an alarm function to notify you of a problem with the
system. The audible alarm can be silenced by utilizing the toggle switch located on the on the
side of the panel box or the button located on the front cover. The alarm light will remain on
until the alarm condition is fixed.

When the alarm activates it means the effluent level in the pump tank is outside the normal
range. This usually occurs for one of two reasons: a) the pump has ceased to operate, or b)
there has been a substantial inflow of sewage into the tank in a short period of time. The latter
often occurs when a leaky toilet or faucet is adding a steady stream of water into the system.
Your local hardware store will carry do-it-yourself kits to test for toilet leaks. If the inflow is
from a known source that you can control, you should immediately shut off that flow into your
drainage system. If you determine that an errant plumbing fixture is not the source of the
problem, contact your service provider at once, as it is likely a pump issue. With normal use, the
tank has a reserve storage capacity good for about 24 hours, so it is best if you restrict water
usage until you can get your service provider on site.

MicroFAST Control Panel

The MicroFAST control panel provides an alarm to notify you when there is no power going to
the ATU blower. To silence this alarm simply press the button labelled “Alarm.” It is important
to call your service provider right away if this alarm goes off, as it means the ATU is not
functioning and therefore the effluent in the system is not being properly treated.



Guidelines for Operation

As a homeowner you can take measures to ensure the proper operation of your system. There
are three general categories: What you put into your system, How much you put into your
system, and How you maintain your system.

What you put into your system

It is very important that you are conscious of what you are putting into your system. Your ATU
unit and drainfield host a sensitive ecosystem of microbes and bugs to treat the sewage. This
balance can be easily upset if harmful chemicals or high strength waste is introduced to the
system. Below you will find a list of items that should not be put into the system:

¢ Hair Combings e Coffee Grounds
e Disposable Diapers e Sanitary Napkins-
e Tampons e Condoms

e Dental Floss s (Cigarette Butts

e Gauzes Bandages e Fat/Grease

e Qil e Paper Towels

e Baby Wipes e Paints

e Thinners e Prescriptions

e Pesticides
This list is just a sample of items that should not be put into your septic system. If you ever have
a question as to whether you should put something into your septic system, call your licensed
service provider, or err on the side of caution and do not put it into your septic system. A good
rule of thumb is this:
If it hasn't passed through you then it should not enter your septic system.
Toilet tissue is the only exception.

Additionally, never add any "septic system additives" to your system. Your ATU is a
sophisticated system and when operating correctly will not need any special additives. These
additives can upset the balance of the system and create significant problems.

The use of garbage disposals is not recommended with your system.




Operation Guidelines (Continued)

How much you put into your system
Almost as important as what you put into your system is how much you put in. Your system is
designed for a particular gallon per day (GPD) loading. This is generally based on 75 gallons per
person and 2 people per bedroom (150 gallons per bedroom). For your particular daily design
rate, see the "System Information" portion of this manual.
In general, this should not be an issue if you adhere to the occupancy limits of your system.
Several steps you can take to help avoid hydraulically overloading your system include:
» Spreading laundry out over the entire week as opposed to doing multiple loads at a
single time (e.g., Saturday morning) '
> Avoid doing multiple water-intensive tasks at the same time (e.g., laundry, dishes,
showers, baths)
> Install low flow fixtures
> Be conservative with your water usage

How you maintain your system

Neither of the two above items will matter if you do not properly maintain your system. The
first and most important thing you can do is to have a maintenance contract with a licensed
service provider. In fact, having a contract with a licensed service provider is required by
Virginia statute (see next section).

A licensed service provider will be able to catch potential problems and fix them before they
become major issues, thereby saving you money in the long run. We highly recommend not
simply going with the lowest cost service provider as that may cost you far more in the long
run.

While your service provider will periodically check and provide maintenance to your syste, you
will need to keep the system healthy on a day-to-day basis. In addition to following the
guidelines on what (and what not) to put in the system, proper maintenance of the drainfield
area is very important. Keep all the vegetation on and around the drainfield cut down and
prevent any trees from encroaching on the drainfield area. The area around the treatment
works should also be well maintained so all surface water is diverted away from the tanks and
not allowed to pool on or around the tanks. Additionally, you should not drive heavy equipment
over you drainfield tanks or tanks. The only equipment that should be driven on or around
these components is a small riding mower.

With these simple steps your septic system should operate well and last you for many years.




Inspection Schedule

Inspections are an integral part of ensuring the proper operation of your system. As such, the
State of Virginia requires that you maintain a service contract with a licensed service provider.
While we recommend that you use the licensed service provider listed, any licensed service
provider may be used.

All inspection and reports shall adhere to the minimum requirements prescribed in the
Alternative Onsite Sewage System Regulations. The following Code Sections govern inspections
and reports:

12VAC5-613-150. Operator requirements for AOSS with flows up to 40,000 GPD, minimum
frequency of visits

The owner of each AOSS shall have that AOSS visited by an operator in accordance with Table 4.

Avg. Daily Flow Initial Visit Regular visits following
| initial visit
<1,000 GPD Within 180 calendar days of Every 12 months
the issuance of the operation
permit
>1,000 GPD to 10,000 Quarterly

Table 4. Minimum Operator Visit Frequency for AOSSs up to 40,000 GPD
12VAC5-613-180. Mandatory visits; inspection requirements

When an operator is required to make a visit to an AOSS the operator shall, at a minimum,
accomplish the following:

1. Inspect all components of the AOSS and conduct field measurements, sampling, and
other observations required by this chapter, the O&M manual, or deemed necessary by
the operator to assess the performance of the AOSS and its components.

2. Review and evaluate the operation of the AOSS, perform routine maintenance, make
adjustments, and replace worn or dysfunctional components with functionally
equivalent parts such that the system can reasonably be expected to return to normal
operation.

3. If the AOSS is not functioning as designed or in accordance with the performance
requirements of this chapter and, in the operator's professional judgment, cannot be
reasonably expected to return to normal operation through routine operation and
maintenance report immediately to the owner the remediation efforts necessary to
return the AOSS to normal operation.



Inspection Schedule(Continued)
12VAC5-613-190. Reports

When required to file a report, the operator shall complete the report in a form approved
by the division. In accordance with § 32.1-164 H of the Code of Virginia, the operator shall
file each report using a web-based system and pay the required fee. The operator may, solely
at his own discretion, file reports in addition to those required by this chapter. Each report
shall be filed by the 15th of the month following the month in which the visit occurred and
shall include the following minimum elements:

1. The name and license number of the operator;

2. The date and time of the report;

3. The purpose of the visit, such as required visit, follow-up, or reportable incident;
4. A summary statement stating whether:

a. The AOSS is funcﬁoning as designed and in accordance with the performance
requirements of this chapter;

b. b. After providing routine operation and maintenance, the operator believes the
AOSS will return to normal operation; or

c. c. The system is not functioning as designed or in accordance with the
performance requirements of this chapter and additional actions are required
by the owner to return the AOSS to normal operation;

All maintenance performed or adjustments made, including parts replaced;
The results of field measurements, sampling, and observations;

The name of the laboratory that analyzed samples, if appropriate; and

© N o U

A statement certifying the date the operator provided a copy of the report in electronic
or hard copy form to the owner.



Sampling Information

Sampling is an important measure of how your system is performing. It can help identify issues
before they become significant and reduce the likelihood of system failure or environmental
contamination. As such, Virginia requires periodic sampling of your system. This sampling
should be taken care of by your licensed service provider. The following are the Code Sections
governing sampling: ‘

12VAC5-613-100. Performance requirements; laboratory sampling and monitoring

A

Sampling shall be done in accordance with the requirements in the Alternative Onsite
Sewage System Regulations. Samples shall be taken from the sampling port or the pump
tank if a sampling port has not been provided with your system (See Installation
Completion Statement for sampling port location). '

All effluent samples must be taken at the end of all treatment, prior to the point where
the effluent is discharged to the soil treatment area unless changed pursuant to
12VAC5-613-90 or 12VAC5-613-210. The designer shall identify the sampling points.
When required, the sampling point for chlorine disinfection shall be at the end of the
chlorine contact tank if TRC is to be used to measure compliance.

All sampling and monitoring shall be conducted according to procedures approved under
40 CFR Part 136 or alternative methods approved by the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency unless other procedures have been specified in this chapter.

The owner of each small AOSS must ensure that an initial grab sample of the effluent from
the treatment unit is collected within 180 days of system operation. The sample must be
analyzed in accordance with 40 CFR Part 136 or alternative methods approved by the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency within the first 180 days of operation. Thereafter, if the
treatment unit has received general approval, a grab sample is required once every five
years. Samples shall be analyzed for BOD5 and, if disinfection is required, fecal coliform.
Treatment units utilizing chlorine disinfection may alternatively sample for TRC instead of
fecal coliform. Sample results shall be submitted to the local health department by the
15th of the month following the month in which the sample was taken.



Owner Responsibilities

As the owner of an Alternative Onsite Sewage System (AOSS) you have several State mandated
responsibilities. Below is the state code section detailing homeowner responsibilities.

12VAC5-613-140. Owner responsibilities

It is the owner's responsibility to do the following:

1.

2
3.
4

Have the AOSS operated and maintained by an operator;

. Have an operator visit the AOSS at the frequency required by this chapter;

Have an operator collect any samples required by this chapter;

. Keep a copy of the log provided by the operator on the property where the AOSS is

located in electronic or hard copy form, make the log available to the department
upon request, and make a reasonable effort to transfer the log to any future owner;

Follow the O&M manual and keep a copy of the 0&M manual in electronic or hard
copy form for the AQSS on the property where the AOSS is located, make the
O&M manual available to the department upon request, and make a reasonable
effort to transfer the O&M manual to any future owner; and

Comply with the onsite sewage system requirements contained in local ordinances
adopted pursuant to the Chesapeake Bay Preservation Act (§ 10.1-2100 et seq. of
the Code of Virginia) and the Chesapeake Bay Preservation Area Designation and
Management Regulations (9VAC10-20) when an AOSS is located within a
Chesapeake Bay Preservation Area.

SOILS INC.

8399 W. Main St.
Marshall, VA 20115
Phone: (540) 364-1122
Fax: (540) 364-2060

soils-inc.com




AOSE/PE Inspection Report and Completion Statement

/o£2

Commonwealth of Virginia

State Department of Health
Health Department ID #: 200830246

Name of AOSE/PE:

Contactors Name:

- Owner's Name:

Owner's Address:

Location of Installation:

Fairfax
Tax Map 1D, 2-2-02-044A

County Health Department

Brian H. Phillips License # 1940001374

Settle Excavating and Plumbing License # 27010032072

John and Sheri Rhodes

74 South Player Crest Circle The Woodlands, TX 77382

222 Donmore Drive, Great Falis, VA 22066

Subdivision: Seneca Farms Block: Section: Lot 44A
Inspection Results
c Comments, Materials, Etc. Deficiencies Observed, Date Deficiencies Observed, Date
omponent . . :

Corrective Actions Required Approved
Water Supply Location |Class IliB well, measurements pulled. Well permit # 200860270 & 210420206. By «
and Construction others. See note below.
Building Sewer 4" 8CH40 PVC; >1 1/4" fall per 10' 3/126/2021
Septic Tank 1500 Gallon Hanover TJ Tank w/ATU 3/26/2021
Inlet-Outlet Structure  |Sealed Unit 3/26/2021
Pump and Pum 2000 gallon Hanover TS Tank w/ Zoeller N98 pump. 450gal ADF, 112.5 gal/dose,
Station P 4 doses/day. 42 GPM; Run =2:39m, Rest=6h. P1: Ct=6, ETM=0:00h. P2; Ct=16, 1/6/2022

ETM=00:02h. Peak Ci=7, Alarm Ct=5.

Conveyance Method  |2" SCH40 PVC force main. 3/26/2021

Distribution Box or

6 port concrete surge box suppling 10 port concrete d-box with plastic levelers , both

Pressure Manifold on concrete pads. 31262021
Header, Conveyance, N

Drip, Chambers, Etc. 4 SCH40 PVC 3/2612021
Absorption Trenches |5 trench laterals, each 75' long, 2' wide, and 6' on ceﬁter. 4" black plastic perforated, 3/26/2021
and Dispersal Field corrugated drain pipe.

(Other Components: |\ east 0.75 ATU 1/6/2022

Treatment Unit, efc.)

Note

Well location was changed by driller and builder. Soils, Inc. was not notified of the
change and had no input as to the new location and was permitted by others.

Attach observed deficiencies and corrective actions taken on a separate completion statement as necessary.




AOSE/PE Completion Statement: As-Bth Drawing

Cf 3

Commonwealth of Virginia
State Department of Health

Health Department ID Number: 200830246 Tax Map # 2-2-02-044A

Triangulate critical system components to fixed reference points.

See atfached as-built
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Check here if the as built is on a separate page attached to this form.
(Attachment must display Health Department ID number, tax map number, and must be
signed & dated by the AOSE/PE)

| hereby certify that on 1/6/2022 |, or an employee under my direct supervision, inspected this sewage
system's construction. The onsite system has been installed and completed in accordance with the contruction. The
onsite sewage system has been installed and completed in accrodznce with the construction permit issued

2/9/2021 _ and is in compliance with the Sewage Handling & Disposal Regulations (12VAC5-610 et seq), the
Alternative Onsite Sewage Regulations (12VAC5-613, and the Private Well Regulations (12VAC5-630 ef seq), when
applicable, and the plans and specifications for this project.

AOSE/PE Signature: %/& Date: 1/25/2022
L

Print Name: Brian H. Phillips

AOSE Form BB
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222 Donmore Drive 12/10/20212 T1812
Great Falls, VA 22066
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Better Water. Better World.”

FAST® Owner's Manual

FOR USE WITH

(NSF Std 40 & 245) MicroFAST® 0.5, 0.75, 0.9, 1.5

(non-NSF certified) MicroFAST® 3.0, 4.5, 9.0

(ETV/IEPA tested) RetroFAST® 0.150, 0.250, 0.375
NitriFAST® 0.5, 0.75, 0.9, 1.5, 3.0, 4.5, 9.0
nghStrengthFAST® 1.0, 1.5, 3.0, 4.5, 9.0
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FAST Owner's Manual © 2009 Bio-Microbics, Inc. Revised December 2009.
FAST, MicroFAST, RetroFAST, NitiFAST, and HighStrengthFAST are registered trademarks used under license.




OWNER’S MANUAL

FOR USE WITH FAST® SYSTEMS:

(NSF® Std 40/245 cert,) MicroFAST® 0.5, 0.75, 0.9, 1.5
(Non-NSF cert.) MicroFAST® 3.0, 4.5, 9.0
NitriFAST® 0.5, 0.75, 0.9, 1.5, 3.0, 4.5, 9.0
HighStrengthFAST® 1.0, 1.5, 3.0, 4.5, 9.0
(ETV®/EPA tested) RetroFAST® .150, .250, .375

GENERAL INFORMATION

All FAST® products are ETL certified for safety (electrical, environmental, etc.). One or more of the following patents
protects this process: 3,966,599; 3,966,608; 3,972,965; 5,156,742, Certified by NSF International, the MicroFAST® 0.5,
0.75, 0.9 and 1.5 systems meets NSF Standard 40, Class 1 and Standard 245 cerfifications for single-residence
wastewater treatment devices. If you have questions regarding any Bio-Microbics products, please contact us:

800-753-FAST (3278) or (913) 422-0707
e-mail: onsite@biomicrobics.com

Dear FAST® System Owner

Congratulations! You have a FAST® (Fixed Activated Sludge Treatment) wastewater treatment system installed
on your property.

At the forefront of green technology, the FAST® System by Bio-Microbics meets the highest industry treatment
standards. Based on environmentally sound and simple scientific principles, the FAST® process is our continued
commitment to improve small onsite treatment capabilities. You can take pride in knowing that, with the FAST® system,
you will help ensure a clean environment for future generations.

Please take time to read this FAST® Owner's Manual, you will learn important safety precautions, review detailed
information on proper use and care of your system. Designed for minimal operator attention, the FAST® System
contains only one moving part — the blower. By consistently following a maintenance schedule and being mindful of
what can go down your drains, you ¢an enjoy the lasting benefits FAST® Wastewater Treatment System for decades to
come.

Top things you can do to prolong the life of your system:

Have the FAST® system inspected and tank pumped as necessary.

Keep track of the substances entering your system, please review the list of Do’s & Don’ts
Keep the FAST® System operating - do not turn off the blower.

Care for your drain field or irrigation system (if incorporated into your FAST® System).

el el e

If you should desire any further assistance, please contact Bio-Microbics at sales@biomicrobics.com or call us
at 800-753-FAST (3278).

Thank you again for using FAST®! | Lo HSE '
ogs : | Witle giy® RN

Sincerely,

Bio-Microbics Team




NSF INTERNATIONAL

il CERTIFIED SYSTEMS SERVICE POLICY

All NSF (National Sanitation Foundation) Standard 40 Class | and 245 certified wastewater treatment systems
(MicroFAST® 0.5, 0.75, 0.9, 1.5) have an initial two-year service agreement included with the system’s initial purchase
price {two service calls per year). The NSF service calls ONLY cover NSF Standard 40 certified sysiems; other
components of the septic system are NOT covered.

If there are any deficiencies in the FAST® system’s operation or components, the service person will notify the owner in
writing and detail when these deficiencies can be fixed.

The company listed on the blower housing or control panel label performs this service. During an NSF service call, the
service company shall inspect the blower for proper operation, visually inspect the system’s effluent for clarity, clean the
blower air filter and assure proper function of the control panel. If these service calls are not performed on your NSF
certified system, or not all of the items are chegked, please call Bio-Microbics at:

For continual service of NSF certified systems beyond the first two years, an extended service agreement is available
through your local Distributor or current service provider. This policy should provide the same services and may include
any additional service that are required by local regulation. For continual service of NSF certified systems beyond the
first two years, an extended service agreement is available through your local

ABOUT FAST®: The FAST® (Fixed Activated Sludge Treatment) system uses naturally occurring bacteria (biomass)
to treat sewage for dispersal into the environment, This continuous process provides the biomass with waste (food) and air
in a suitable environment. Dead bacteria and non-biodegradable waste settle and accumulate in the bottom of the septic
tank for periodic removal,

The FAST® process consists of the treatment unit and blower. The blower provides air to the system via the air supply
pipe. The air supply pipe and draft tube create an air [ift. The air lift mixes oxygen and waste throughout the media inside
the tank. Bacteria grows on the media and digests the waste. A vent pipe expels harmless vapors created by the process.

INTRODUCING SUBSTANCES INTO THE SYSTEM: While the FAST® wastewater treatment system will
process most waste produced by the average household, introducing large amounts of subatances into the system may
reduce the efficiency of the system or stop the treatment process by destroying the biomass. These substances can be
grouped as: prohibited substances and limited-use substances. Please refer to the “DO’S AND DON’TS”ist to

get familiar with What You Can Put Down the Drain to maximize the system's efficiency and reduce the time period
between septic tank pump-outs.

IN GENERAL: If a substance is harmful to humans or is anti-biofic in nature, it should not be put into any septic system
- including FASTS.

If you have a question regarding the effect of a particular substance on the FAST® system, call your Bio-Microbics service
technician.

DO NOT ENTER THE SEPTIC TANK. Hazards exist in a septic system. All precautions must be followed when
A VLU L TER  inspecting the system. Keep tank openings covered at all times. Only authorized service personnel should service a sepfic
system. Lethal gases, high voltage electricity, and other deadly hazards associated with the system.

A WARNING Only qualified service staff should open access ports andfor covers. Infectious organisms exist in a sepfic tank. If any contact
with wastewater, immediately wash and disinfect all exposed areas and contact personal physician. Failure to do so could result
in severe sickness or death.




SYSTEM COMPONENTS

The FAST® wastewater treatment system typically includes the following components:

A.Blower & Housing GENERAL LAYOUI
B.Control Panel - @ . *PLEASE NOTE:

.rb*

There maybe associated equipment with
your system: pumps (before and/or after
the FAST® unit), distribution box,
disinfection system, irrigation system,
remote alarm, auto dialer, etc.

C.Air Piping
D.Vent(s) and
Observation Port

F.FAST® Module

H. Outlet to Drain
field

ONGOING SERVICE

A WARNING Only qualified service staff should open access ports andfor covers. Infectious organisms exist in a seplic tank. If any contact with wastewater,
immedately wash and disinfect all exposed areas and contact personal physician. Failure fo do so could result in severe sickness or death.

AC AUTION Avoid pumping down a tank after periods of heavy rain or when the ground water is likely to be above the botfom of the concrete tank. Emptying the
tank under these conditions could cause the tank fo float up and become dislodged.

As the FAST® system procesées the raw domestic waste (producing sludge and sloughed-off bacteria), the dead bactetia and non-biodegradable
waste setile and accumulate in the bottom of the septic tank for periodic removal. The periodic removal time interval will change depending on the
size of the system and varying load conditions.

TANK PUMPING PROCEDURE: As Required by Measurement of Sludge Depth
To determine the sludge depth accurately, open up the access ports/cover(s) to the primary zone (seftling compartment), insert a sludge-measuring
instrument, and take samples. If sludge is 18" (inches) deep or takes up 75% of the area below the port connecting settling compartment to
secondary zone (which contains the FAST system), have the tank pumped out. All stricter, applicable regulations supersede these operational
directions.

Also, check the sludge depth of the secondary zone. Open the access ports/cover(s) to the secondary zone and measure siudge depth. If sludge
depth in the secondary zone is greater than 14 (inches), it is necessary to pump the bio-solids out.

Always pump out both zones of the system even if only one zone may require it.

1. Open the access ports/cover(s) and insert the hose. Be sure to pump out both settling and treatment chambers of the system.

2. Once the unit has been pumped out, immediately refill the tank with clean water to reduce the risk of the tank floating and to
minimize the impact on treatment. Close the access ports/cover(s) making sure it is watertight.

3. Properly dispose of the solids in compliance with local and state regulations.

SEASONAL/INTERMITTENT USE PROPERTIES FAST® wastewater treatment system will function normally during short periods of inactivity, even
if there is no wastewater flowing to the system. The power to the system should be left on during this time. Typical examples of extended periods of
intermittent use and suggested operational procedures:

o Summer use property (shut down alf winter) - blower should be turned off at end of summer and restarted upon return.
» Weekend property (used at least once every three weekends) - maintain normal operation or utilize FAST's SFR® blower timer feature
on control panel. Consult your service provider and local regulations prior to any system changes.

Check with local regulations before attempting: If property is seldom used and blower is shut down completely for an extended period of time
{i.e. summer use only), we suggest to arrange through your local service provider restarting the blower a week or two prior to returning fo the
property.




A PTFXSIMINTCR  Only authorized service personnel should service a septic system and its components. Deadly hazards such as lethal
gases and high voltage electricity are associated with the system.

A CAUTION Introducing harmful or damaging substances into the FAST system may void the warranty.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Bio-Microbics, Inc. warrants every new residential FAST® system against defects in materials and workmanship for a period of two years after installation or three
years from date of shipment, subject fo the following terms and conditions, (Commercial FAST system for a period of one year after installation or eighteen months
from date of shipment, whichever oceurs first, subject to the following terms and conditions):

During the warranty period, if any part is defective or fails to perform as specified when operating at design conditions, and if the equipment has been installed and is
being operated and maintained in accordance with the written instructions provided by Bio-Microbics, Inc., Bio-Microbics, Inc. will repair or replace at its discretion
such defective parts free of charge. Defective paris must be returned by owner to Bio-Microbics, Inc.'s factory postage paid, if so requested. The cost of labor and
all other expenses resulting from replacement of the defective parts and from installation of parts furnished under this warranty and regular maintenance items such
as filfers or bulbs shall be borne by the owner. This warranty does not cover general system misuse, aerator components which have been damaged by flooding or
any components that have been disassembled by unauthorized persons, improperly installed or damaged due to altered or improper witing or overload protection,
This warranty applies only to the treatment plant and does not include any of the structure wiring, plumbing, drainage, septic tank or disposal system. Bio-Microbics,
Inc. reserves the right to revise, change or modify the construction and/or design of the FAST system, or any component part or parts thereof, without incurring any
obligation to make such changes or modifications in present equipment. Bio-Microbics, Inc. is not responsible for consequential or incidental damages of any nature
resulting from such things as, but not limited to, defect in design, material, or workmanship, or delays in delivery, replacements or repairs.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. BIO-MICROBICS SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. NO REPRESENTATIVE OR PERSON IS AUTHORIZED TO GIVE ANY OTHER
WARRANTY OR TO ASSUME FOR BIO-MICROBICS, INC., ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF ITS PRODUCTS.
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Module System Serial Number:

System Designer Name:

Designer Phone:

Health Official Name;

Health Official Phone:

Manufacturer Name: Bio-Microbics_ Inc.

Manufacturer Phone: 1-800-753-FAST (3278)

Installed By:

Installer Phone:

m@«]@ﬂ}@@@@@ .

Maintenance Provider Name: IKGORFORATED

8450 Cole Parkway + Shawnee, KS 66227 » USA
Ph: §13-422.0707 « Fac 913-422.0808
800-753-FAST (3278) + www.hiomicrobles.com

Maintenance Provider Phone:
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ALL BEDROCA [LE. SLEEFING ROCIMS] SHALL
HAVE AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW [IRC
2012, 310). THIS WINDOW SHALL HAVE A
MINBALIM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 57 50 FT
WITH A CLEAR HEIGH] OF 34 INCHES AND &
(CLEAR WIDTH OF 20 INCHES, THE MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF THE CLEAR OPENING FROM THE
FLOOR 15 44 INCHES IRC 2012, 3101

NET OPEN AREA
575Q@.F1

WINDOW DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:
1. UNLESS INDKCATED THERWESE DIMENSIONS ARE 10 FACE OF
FRAMING:

2 VERFY ALL EXTERIOR REER AND TREAD DIMENSIONS IN THE
RED.

3 ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 1O BE HARD-
WIRED TO DEDICATED CIRCUIT. INTERC ONNECTED & PROMVIDED
WITH BATIERY BACKUP

4. PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMGS PER R3151

5. ALL STAIS HANDRAILS AND GUARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED N
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R311 AND R312 OF THE 2012 IRC.

4. SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDIMATION DF POST

REGUAREMENTS.
7. ALL INTERSOR PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALL BE 3 1/T
B ALL ANGLES ARE 90 AND OR 45 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWILE.
. REFER 1O EXTERIOR ELEVANONS & DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE
HEIGHTS.

10 ALL DOOR DIMEMGIONS GIVEN 1N FEET AND INCHES.

WALL TYPES

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: Z7%4" WOOD STUDS 14° O.C. WITH R- 15
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM MSULATICN, | /T C58 SHEATHING,
TYVEK BURDING WRAF, AND SIDING.: SEE ELEVATIONS. INTERIOR
ANISH TO BE 1/ GYP. BOARD.

TYPICAL INTERIOR WAL 24" STUDS 16" O.C. WITH 1/ GYP
BOARD EACH TIDE
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ALL BEDROOA JLE. SLEEPING ROCMS) SHALL
HAVE Ani EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDCW JRC
2012, 310). THS WINDOIW SHALL HAVE A
MIMIMLIN NET CLEAR DPEMING OF 5.7 53 51
WITH A CLEAR MEIGHT OF 24 INCHES AND A
CLEAR WIDTH OF 20 INCHES. THE MAXIAUM
HEGHT OF THE CLEAR OPENING FROM THE
FLOGH B 44 INCHES IRT 2072 3004

NET OFEM AREA
575Q.Fr

WINDOW DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:
1. UNLESS INDIC ATED CTHERWISE. DIMENSIONS ARE 10 FACE OF
2 VERIFY ALL EXTERIOR BIEER AND TREAD DIMENSIONS BN THE

AED.
@ 3. ALL SMOKE/CAREON MONCXIDE DETECTORS TO BE HARD-

"WIRED: TO DEDICATED CIRCUT, INTERCONNECTED & PROVIDED
WITH BATIERT BACKLP

4. PROVIDE CARBON MONCNIDE ALARMS PER R315.1

5. ALL STARES MANDRAILS AND GUARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED I
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R311 AND R312 OF THE 2012 RC

4. SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF POST
RECUIREMENTS.

7. ALL INTERIOR FARTITIONS MOT DIMENSIONED SHALL BE 3 1/

B.ALL ANGLES ARE 5 AND! DR 45 UNLESE NOTED OTHERWIE.

§ REFER 10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE
FOR WIRDOW HEAD HEIGHTS.

10 AL

WALLTYPES

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: 204" WOOD STUCS 16" 0.C. WITH B- 15
OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION, | /2 058 SHEATHING,
TYVER BUILDING 'WRAFP, AND SIDING: SEE ELEVATIONS. INTERIOR
FSH TO BE 172 GYP. BOARD.

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL: T4 STUDS 147 0.C. WITH 1/ GYP
BOARD EACH SIDE.
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SEE TABLE | O SHEET D001 FOR ALL INSULATION AND U-
FACTORS FOR MATERIALS AND LOC ATIONS 1O BE INSTALLED|

SEE TASLE 2 ON SHEET 0003 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U
FACTORS FOR ALL GLATING FOR EACH WINDOW AND
DOOR O BE INSTALLED.




WELL&IV- OSE/PE/WWSP Report For:

Page / of fZ

N Well Construction Well Repair Well Abandonment Well Modification
Permit Permit Permit Permit
Property Location: ]
911 Address [AAA Dontnone Peive | Cty| Gran] Ealls VA 320 ¢

Lot |4 Ik |section

Subdivision

Latitude

GPINor TaxMap# | © @ EJ\ o a4 R

SENECA FARMS

Health Department ID # |

Longitude

Applicant or Client Mailing Address

Name Nmr{ l

. - oy

EN S

LLija Ine.

Address | I35é ZMQ_LQQTRIQL Ror-\oq

ay IMMANASSAS

| Stater UH

lzip Code

Prepared by: OSE D PE D

wwsp Y

Nmel SC o T MLLER

License # [37'0‘00033:’? |

Address { 35& MQ!!!S!E[B[ R@ﬁol

av [MAN RSS AS [state| VA |ziocode[ 2 07 99
Date of Submission Date Revision 1
OSE/PE/WWSP Job ID

Date Revision 2

List of attachments (e.g., Private Well Worksheet, Construction Drawings, Abandonment Worksheet etc.)

Ri oThER | . |
I?D@Ffﬁq&fl Clesee) foep | ;/4“wmm°’gx\ -
Gplevle Frem B Tlom, T Fop [ %
Cernﬂcatlon Statement

tehv certify that the evaluations and/or designs as submitted comply with the applicable provisi :’ai
VACS 630-10 et seq.) and all other applicable laws and regulations enforced by the Virginia Depart

srrently possess the professional license required to perform work evidenced by the application by
Inwealth as promulgated by the supervising agency.

2779000339

.%E

L1y

&bEfFrivatvee stiops
a1t T r:emvf

dthat a (select one): Construction permit Repalr permit D be (select one) Issued D \ ':
! e
E || Modification permit Abandonment permit D Denied D ~ +
|
S ‘ | ] —':
5 2 . K
i | & 1 ‘_
| 1% | s s ==
' OEI;.%EMWSP Signature ‘*M Z Date 2 / /& / ik | \ h
= ] 2 3 ¥ - " S E {
This form contains personal information subject to disclosure per the Virginia Freedom of Information Act <
(Virginia Code title 2.2-3700 et seq.).

s ot o e

Revised 06/21/2018
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Well Specifications

HDIN:

VDH Use Only

Applicant Informanon

Location Information

Tax Map/GPIN #: OO3AR 04 OO YRA Prop égdress:‘

Subdivision: ,Sg N gzg ﬂg .S Section:

Directions: ééé &”d hm; g:‘;

General Information L
Well Purpose (select all that apply): O Domestic Drinking Water 0O Agricultural

O Irrigation O Industrial/Commercial B Geothermal
Well Class: 4 Minimum Casing Depth: ___ A/ ft.
Estimated Water Usage: Minimum Grout Depth: _ 4 & © ft.
Horizontal Setbacks

Distance from Building Sewer: ___£ ft, Distance from Pretreatment Unit(s): .2 O E ft.
Distance from Conveyance System: QS e 4 Distance from Absorption Area: 945"_1 ft.
Distance from Property Line: _ /4@ A, Distance from foundations: __ AOFT ft.

Distance from other source(s) of contamination: 32(2’ G
List other souwe{s) HecXE A E’-Ro%% s

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act. Revised 12/1/2014



Page.3 of ¢

Construction Drawings - Well Only
Property ID: (1034, a2 G _Lﬁfﬁ

OFF ﬁ7ﬁﬁhﬂﬁéf—

2719000339

N wﬁ‘

Schematic drawing of private well and topographic fentures. Show the lot lines of the building lot and building site,

sketeh of property showing any topographit features which may impact on the design of the well, all existing and/or proposed structures
including sewage disposal systems and wells (actual end permitted) within 200 feet of the well arca, The scale drawing of all sewage
disposal systems shall show sewer lines, prefrestment unit, purap station, conveyance system, and subsurface soil shsorption system,
Teserve arca, efc.

This form contains personal information subject ta disclosure per the Virginie Freedom of Information Act Revised 06/20/2018
{(Virginia Code title 2.2-3700 ct seq.).
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ALTERNATIVE TRENCH ‘GE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGI.TTH PUMP SYSTEM

PROPERTY ID: 222 DONMORE DRIVE, GREAT FALLS, VA 22066
TAX MAP 1ID: 2—2-02-044A
SUBDIVISION NAME: SENECA FARMS, LOT 44A

CLIENT: JOHN RHODES TR
74 S PLAYER CREST CIR
SPRING, TX 77382

GENERAL NOTES

BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND SITE GRADING PLAN INFORMATION HEREON TAKEN FROM CIVIL
SPUR.

SEWAGE SYSTEM DEPTH, LAYOUT, AND SOILS LOADING RATE PRESCRIBED BY SOILS INC. SOILS
WORK PERFORMED BY SOILS INC.

ANY CHANGES TO THIS PERMIT MUST BE APPROVED BY THE SYSTEM DESIGNER.

INSPECTION(S) BY THE SEWAGE SYSTEM DESIGNER AND HEALTH DEPARTMENT ARE REQUIRED.

IT IS THE SEPTIC CONTRACTOR’'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CALL THE DESIGNER AND HEALTH
DEPARTMENT TO ARRANGE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS.

THIS PLAN IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE APPROVED PERMIT ONLY. IT IS THE

OWNER’S/INSTALLER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THAT THIS PLAN IS PART OF THE APPROVED
HEALTH DEPARTMENT PERMIT.

SHOULD WATER CONDITIONERS BE USED IN THE DWELLING, THE BACKWASH MUST NOT BE
PLUMBED INTO THE SEWER LINE OR OTHERWISE PERMITTED TO ENTER THE SEPTIC TANK
AND/OR PUMP STATION.

THE SEWAGE SYSTEM CONTRACTOR INSTALLING THIS SYSTEM MUST HOLD THE REQUIRED
SEWAGE DISPOSAL CONSTRUCTION INSTALLATION ADN REPAIR LICENSE THROUGH DPOR. THE
SEWAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR MUST BE CERTIFIED BY THE AND APPROVED
THROUGH THE SYSTEM MANUFACTURER FOR INSTALLATION OF THEIR PRODUCT.

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM, A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING AT THE SITE WITH
THE SEWAGE SYSTEM CONTRACTOR AND THE SYSTEM DESIGNER IS REQUIRED.

NO PORTION OF THE SEWAGE ABSORPTION AREA MAY BE INSTALLED IN WET WEATHER OR IN
WET SOIL CONDITIONS.

CONTROL PANEL NOTE

AN AMERICAN MANUFACTURING CONTROL PANEL IS TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE HOUSE,
WITHIN DIRECT LINE OF SITE OF THE PUMP CHAMBER. THE CONTROL PANEL MUST COMPLY
WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. THERE MUST BE INDIVIDUAL CIRCUITS FOR THE PILOT, ALARM
AND PUMP. BOTH AUDIO AND VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE PLACED IN A CONSPICUOUS
LOCATION AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS—WITHIN DIRECT SIGHT OF THE PUMP STATION. A
REMOTE ALARM, AMERICAN MANUFACTURING MODEL A1—A OR EQUIVALENT, SHALL BE PLACED
INSIDE THE HOUSE.

DESIGN CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: S

PEAK DESIGN FLOW: 750 GPD
AVERAGE DAILY FLOW: 450-525 GPD
ACTIVE AREA DESIGN PERC RATE: 40 MPI @ 20"

ACTIVE AREA SOIL LOADING RATE:
ACTIVE AREA DESIGN LOADING RATE:
ACTIVE AREA SEWAGE TREATMENT LEVEL:

1.25 GPD/FT?
1.25 GPD/FT?
TES

DESIGN CRITERIA, CONT’D

ACTIVE PERCOLATION AREA PROVIDED: 5 LINES, 75' LONG, 2' WIDE & 6' ON CENTER, ON CONTOUR
ACTIVE AREA INSTALLATION DEPTH: 20

RESERVE AREA SOIL EFFLUENT LOADING RATE:  0.33 GPD/FT2

RESERVE AREA PERCOLATION RATE: 50 MPI @ 12"

RESERVE PERCOLATION AREA PROVIDED: DRIP SYSTEM 48.5' (AVG) x 47'.

RESERVE AREA INSTALLATION DEPTH: 62"

RESERVE AREA SEWAGE TREATMENT LEVEL: TL3 ey
DRAINFIELD CALCULATIONS: el A Lot e
LENGTH OF THE TRENCH PROVIDED = 5 x 75' = 375 LF. | war 26 200
375 LF X 2 FT TRENCH = 750 SF TREATMENT AREA PROVIDED. | | ‘

MIN OF 600 SF REQUIRED. 750 SF PROVIDED > 600 SF. REQUIRED g
TL—3 TREATMENT

LOADING RATE OF 1.25 GAL/FT?/DAY.

SPACING = 6 FT O.C.

WIDTH OF TRENCH = 2.0’ =
GROSS FLOOR AREA > 7,500 SF; PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
BASEMENT = WALKOUT

WATER SERVICE

THE PROPERTY IS TO BE SERVED BY THE NEW CLASS IlIIB PRIVATE WELL (SEE SEPARATE WELL DESIGN
PKG FOR FURTHER INO).

NITROGEN COMPLIANCE NOTE

, Lic. No. 1940001374

THIS SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM UTILIZES A VA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RECOGNIZED
NSF STANDARD 245 APPROVED AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT AND IS THEREFORE DEEMED TO COMPLY
WITH 12VAC5-613-90.D

WATER LINE/MAIN NOTES

REFERENCE: 12VAC5-590-1150 (B & C)

1. UNDER NORMAL CONDITIONS WATER MAINS SHALL BE LAID AT LEAST 10 FEET HbF\’iZONTALLY
FROM A SEWER LINE.

2. UNDER NORMAL CONDITIONS WATER LINES CROSSING SEWERS SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A
SEPARATION OF AT LEAST 18 INCHES BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE WATER LINE & THE TOP OF THE
SEWER LINE WHENEVER POSSIBLE

AP nMNnyyY ieid

e T .

is ..,'a WUUINT T FiaaMbd I W AT =i

472 C\.,%M

{/ .

BRIAN H. PHILLIPS

PROJECT: 222 DONMORE DRIVE

DATE: 03/25/2020 JOB NO. T1812
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GENERAL NOTES:

1z

ot =1

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS MUST CONFORM TO
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND STATE REGULATIONS.

ALL PIPE JOINTS SHALL BE PRIMED AND CHEMICALLY SEALED.

ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN MUST BE APPROVED BY THE DESIGNER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM.

ELECTRICAL WIRING TO BE INSTALLED UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF}|

OF A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, ACCORDING TO NEC, STATE &
LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES AS APPLICABLE.

CONTRACTOR IS TO INSTALL CONCRETE TANKS ON UNIFORMLY FIRM AND
STABLE COMPACTED GROUND, CRUSHED STONE IS RECOMMENDED TO
PROVIDE UNIFORM SUPPORT TO THE TANK BOTTOMS.

SEPTIC TANK MUST BE WATERTIGHT AND CONFORM TO APPLICABLE STATEE =

& LOCAL CODES & REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AND HAVE A CLEARED TICKET
PRIOR TO STARTING EXCAVATION AT THE SITE.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REQUIRED AMOUNT OF IMPORTED
FILL (IN PLACE).

SITE PREPARATION WORK:

i
2
3
4.
S|
6

REFER TO SITE DRAWINGS AND NOTES FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS.
MACHINERY SHOULD AVOID THE PERCOLATION AREA.

MACHINERY MUST NEVER TRAVERSE THE EXCAVATED OR EXPOSED
PERCOLATION AREA.

| —
IF WOODED, SPECIAL CARE MUST BE TAKEN IN CLEARING THE DRAINFIELD

AREA.

CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR CORRECT
INSTALLATION.

THE SEWAGE SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED DURING DRY CONDITIONS.

PERCOLATION AREA:

i

INSTALL THE ABSORPTION AREA ON CONTOUR UNLESS THERE IS A
GRADE CUT SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE NOTES PROVIDED IN
THIS DESIGN PACKAGE.

DO NOT SMEAR OR COMPACT THE PERCOLATION AREA DURING
EXCAVATION.

SITE INSTALIATION AND RESTORATION:

it
2
25

MINIMUM BACKFILL COVER OVER THE AGGREGATE IS 12”.

MAXIMUM BACKFILL COVER OVER THE AGGREGATE IS 20".

BACKFILL WITH SUITABLE LOOSE MATERIAL (SANDY LOAM TO SANDY
CLAY LOAM) FREE OF LARGE OR DAMAGING OBJECTS. SEED AND STRAW

3410 472
i
| I'.
\
| l A
I!

g \
BACKFILLED OR DISTURBED AREAS (OR PLACE SOD WHEN REQUIRED). b / | 3003 \
PROVIDE EROSION PROTECTION FOR BACKFILL MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE (A Eoails o0
WITH STATE & LOCAL STANDARDS AND MAINTAIN UNTIL PERMANENT e / e \
PROTECTION IS ESTABLISHED. il &7 o R Y T RBIOTR B
BACKFILL SHOULD BE GRADED TO PREVENT INFILTRATION OF SURFACE Lod L B T e e
WATER AND DIVERT SURFACE WATER RUN OFF AWAY FROM THE SYSTEM o }Mﬁ RN PR

COMPONENTS.

DO NOT GRADE WITHIN 20' OF THE PROPOSED SYSTEM DISPOSAL
AREA(S).

KEEP DRIVEWAY A MINIMUM OF 10" FROM THE SEPTIC SYSTEM AND ITS|

COMPONENTS.
ALL UTILITIES TO BE > 10" TO THE SEWAGE SYSTEM.
ALL DF COMPONENTS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 10’ FROM THE PROPERTY

LINES, 10° FROM WALKOUT BASEMENT FOUNDATION AND 20’ FROM
PORTIONS OF FOUNDATION THAT ARE BURIED.

.

(Al 138.6° SCH40 PVC SEWER LINE @
AT 1.687%

Bl 109.5° SCH40 PVC SEWER LINE @
INSTALL AT 2-4%

(DROP IN) UNIT IN HANOVER
PRECAST 1500 GAL TANK
IN=348.67
OUT=348.54

| FG=352.0

T— =
|TI11 HANOVER PRECAST 2000 GAL TJ

[C] BIOMICROBICS 0.75 MICROFAST ATU| Bl 27 SCH40 PVC FORCE MAIN-242.9"

PUMP TANK W/ RISER FOR
‘ SAMPLING
| IN=348.44

OUT=348.27

FG=352.0

-

|| F] 6=PORT CONCRETE SURGE BOX
[ WITH SANITARY "T”

10—PORT .CONCRETE
‘ DISTRIBUTION BOX

DRIVEWAY—63.4'

‘EI 6" PVC SLEEVE UNDER

Pl

I e .'}.}'_1".»j::\ﬂj\{".\,_'\s':’.’l..“.é‘,"'".""."_-f_'_'fx!‘i“‘.'-\"".‘ AT
8399 WEST MAIN ST, MARSHALL, VA 20115
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1 \
) SEWER EXIT = 359.0y |
i *HUNG SEWER*

LOT 44-A

FPE 555 55 A
or
B 7545 ACRES
<
/

| s S

e 53 3 i
& DONMORE DRIVE |
fj@ 60 | £¥ 50 INGRESS—EGRESS £5M T
T . DE 4382 PG 727

1

Pwsl"ud SECTION F—
7t .N..»—CA FAFRI = II_-"'-_"G- 727
SENS D 5. 4382,

ON-— -’SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTE}HNFORMATION:
BAS NT ELEVATION = 333.0°

INVERT ELEV. OF SEWER LINE #1 @ HOUSE = 331.0°
INVERT ELEV. OF "SEWER LINE #2 e -HIOUSE-= 359.0°

INVERT IN @ SEPTIC TANK = 34867’ 4
INVERT OUT e SEPTIC TANK = 348.34' - e
GROUND ELEV. @ SEPTIC TANK =-352.0

TOP OF SEPTIC TANK =-330.0

PROP. GROUND COVER = 24°

INVERTIN @ PUMP TANK = 348.44'

\] INVERT OUT @ PUMP TANK = 348,27’

GROUND ELEV. @ PUMP TANK = 352.0’
TOP OF PUMP TANK = 349.94’
PROP. GROUND COVER = 24.77

GROUND ELEV. @ SURGE BOX = 356.3’
INVERT IN @ SURGE BOX = 300000
GROUND ELEV. @ DIST. BOX #1 = 356.3'
INVERT IN @ DIST. BOX #1 = 3555

SEWER PIPE #1 LENGTH FROM HOUSE TO TANK = 138.6°
SLHPE =168/

SEWER PIPE #2 LENGTH FROM HOUSE TO TANK = 109.59’
SLOPE = INSTALL 2-4%

MATERIALS:

e SEWER LINE: 4 PVC, SCHEDULE 40, LENGTH: 1386’ &
1095 W/ CEERNOUTS EVERY “50'=60),
HEADER LINE: 4* PVC, SCH. 40
FORCE MAIN: 242.9°
DRAINLINE = 4 PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PERC
RIPE USE 2 ' WIDE TRENCHES ‘@6 CENTER TH CENTER
SPACING
SEPTIC TANK: HANOVER 1,500 GAL. MICROFAST T/S TANK

e TREATMENT UNIT: MICROFAST 0.75 ATU W/ BLOWER

e PUMP TANK: HANOVER 2,000 GAL. T/S PUMP TANK W/
RISER OVER INLET AND OUTLET, INLET RISER TO PROVIDE
ACCESS FOR SAMPLING.

NOTE:

ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 10° FROM ALL
PROPERTY LINES

Lo S0’ 100’ 1S5S0’

PROJECT: 222 DONMORE DRIVE
DATE: 03/25/2020 JOB NO. T1812
SOILS INC. pese:
.---m.*-.-.-‘.-.\;v;»}ﬁ!éﬁ;%_‘-‘;f-é}*.ﬂ‘fl’,;;'i:*l«\muv — SCALE: 1“= 50’
8399 WEST MAIN ST, MARSHALL, VA 20115 GPIN OR T™ # 2-2-02-0044A
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Inspection/ Pump out
Ports 3" [8]@ MIN Vent

" [15] @ MIN Vent
ﬁ/’—e Joints must be
watertight

i ; 4100
]% FAST freated

2;. [51‘3;9"“ effluent
" ower Piping ; B e
Jj 1
@6.6 [14.8] -
! SNy : S
& /| BIo- skl c %
| / %
Settling Zone /
500 Gallon MIN r—
v T 100 ] -
waste
\— Treatment Zone L
J 1000 Gallon MIN

BIOMICROBICS MICROFAST 0.75 UNIT
WITH DROP IN UNIT IN A HANOVER
PRECAST 1,500 GALLON TOP SEAM TANK

SHALLOW PLACED TRENCH & HEADER
LINE INSTALLATION DETAIL

et sy e R Finol__q[c:de

4" SCH 40 PVC_——————:Q /Emstmg Grade 12" Min.

2" Gravel

Stone Dust

4" Gravel

8" Gravel

DF TRENCH

HEADER LINES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS FOLLOWS:

INVERT OF HEADER LINES MUST BE 1° ABOVE GRAVEL IN THE TRENCHES.
HEADER LINES ARE TO BE BEDDED & COVERED IN STONE DUST.

NO MACHINERY MAY TRAVERSE OVER THE DRAINFIELD OR HEADER LINE AREA.
SITE MUST BE HAND CLEARED AND STUMPS GROUND IN PLACE.

USE 4“ SCH40 PVC SMOOTH BORE PIPE FOR HEADER LINES.

BACKFILL 12 OVER HEADER LINES,

BACKFILL MIN, 6 OVER DRAINFIELD AREA AND GRADE APPROPRIATELY TO SHED
WATER AWAY FROM DRAINFIELD & PROVIDE MIN. 12* OF COVER AS REQ'D

y

PUMP TANK

Samons INSIDE DIMENSIONS (Inches] =
Length Width Ligdeplh
2,000 1440 720 56 36.4 HANOVER 2,000(T.)

Conguit Sea

Electrical Junclion Box

6" Clearance (Min)

Mote: The wastewater entering the chamber must not disturb the floats.

INSIDE DIAME OF ACCESS (30" Min)
m Soft Seal For Liquid

it |21.I’ in_ Ground Cover
PVC Force Main Size Hia eops =
== Tnches | 2% Covar e Pipe from Septic Tank
Force Main (Min) Inle& Invert
‘—f _________ Elevation
Storage Above Alarm - Quick Disconnect
LB T O e s
Daily Flow I?Iqﬂrld - Brass Check Valve
| 347.2° |Alarm Elevation
T
Flow Equalization Zons
- - Puh Enabler
Elevation
[450 gal ] Averice Daly 1/8" Weep Hole
S | -
r
e eMIN, OF 4”1 1/ = (ST rmertEnatier
4.00_inches i [3552 Jreaunant ort
Blocks " | 343.7" |inside Bottom
-
Sieiaccs Fram Fmp S rcos To Extend 4 Bayond Pump Lag Supports
Pumps Must Be Submerged At All Times [3557 surge Box

The flow equalization zone =1 x daily design flow(750 gallons) = 750 gallons

HANOVER PRECAST
2,000 GALLON TOP SEAM PUMP TANK
WITH POLY RISER OVER INLET PORT FOR SAMPLING
36.36 GPI, 48" MAX BACKFILL DEPTH

PUMP STATION CONTROL NOTE:

PER FAIRFAX COUNTY REQUIREMENTS, THE PEAK ENABLER FLOAT MUST FUNCTION TO
"INCREASE THE DOSING FREQUENCY (NUMBER OF DOSING CYCLES) BY 1.25 TIMES THE
INITIAL SETTING WHILE MAINTAINING THE SET VOLUME PER CYCLE, UNTIL THE LEVEL IN
THE PUMP CHAMBER IS REDUCED TO NORMAL”. THE HIGH LEVEL ALARM/LAG PUMP
ENABLER "CONTINUES THE DOSING FREQUENCY WHILE MAINTAINING THE SET VOLUME PER
CYCLE, UNTIL THE LEVEL IN THE PUMP CHAMBER IS REDUCED TO NORMAL".

PROJECT: 222 DONMORE DRIVE
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SCALE: NTS
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FAIRFAX COUNTY DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
SEWAGE EFFLUENT PUMP CALCULATIONS

Plans prepared by: SOILS INC. Permit Holders Name: John Rhodes
Address: 8399 W. MAIN STREET Property Address: 222 Donmere Drive, Great Falls, VA 22066
MARSHALL, VA 20115
Phone:  540-384-1122 Subdivision:
Date: 32512020 No. of Bedrooms: 5 Tax Map LD. 2-2-02-0044A
1 750 Peak Design Flow
2 450 Average Daily Flow (60% of Peak Design Flow)
3 1125 number of gallons to be pumped each cycle
4 2000 Pump Chamber Size (gallons)
5 35.40 Gallons per Inch in Pump Chamber
6 3.09 Inches of Drawdown per Cycle.
T 488.0 Gallons Storage Above the Alarm (1/4 of Maximum Daily Flow Required)
8 10.50 Static Head (feet)
] 2 PVC Force Main Diameter (2" Minimum)
10 243 Length of Farce Main (feet)
1 T3 Equivalent Length of Force Main (feet)

12 2324 Total Dynamic Head (TDH) @ of 40 g.p.m. (feet)
13 61.48 Total Dynamic Head (TDH) @ of 80 g.p.m. (feet)
14 32 Expected Pump Flow Rate (g.p.m.)

15 210 Expected Pump Run Time (seconds)

16 Recommended pump: #1 Manufacturer ZOELLER Model # LB
__ 32  gpmat _188 feetTDH.

115 Volts 1 phase 1/2 horsepower

17 Recommended Control Panel: Model:  American Manufacturing Model # DEPRAB124ACJLOP{CIR(A)
115 Vaolts 1 phase

18  Pump Run Time: 3 minutes 30 seconds at system head

19 Pump "Off" Time: 5 hours 57 minutes

20 Peak Pump "Off" Time: 4  hours 47 minutes

TDH CALCULATION FOR SYSTEM CURVE

Assumes: { = 0.022 for 2 Inches piper for typical operating range.
Static head in feet: 10.5 Measured/Estimated.

Friction headloss i (fxLxV/{2xgxD) = (2.257 x 10-5)LG2 (@ in gpm, L in fest)

SAMPLE PORT DETAIL

ACCESS TO GROUND SURFACE OVER
PUMP TANK INLET

6"x6"x6" CROSS
/5CH40 PVC
6”°X4" BUSHING
4" SCH40 PVC
FROM ATU
_} = | FLOW
SCH40 PVC
PERMANENT
END CAP
NTS

The total equivalent pipe length = s
TDH CALCULATIONS EQUIVALENT LENGTH CALCULATION
a(gpm) "_';q Pocuc (fuet) | yifeet) | TOH Elements L"'“;' Mumber |Eq. Length
0| 373 10.5 0.00 10.50 Len Inchites modules” langih) 243 1 243
10 373 10.5 0.80 11.30 Reg. 90 g 4 38
20| 373 10.5 3.19 13.69 Reg. 45 d 4 3 12
30| 373 10.5 7.7 17.67 T- Diversion 11 1 "
40| 373 10.5 12.74 23.24 Coupling (disconnected| 2 [] 0
50| 373 10.5 18.91 30.41 Check Valve 17 1 17
60| 373 10.5 28.68 39.18 Ball Valve 54 1 54
70| 373 105 39.03 | 4953 | |2 Manifold (8" 12 a 0
ﬂ 373 10.5 50.88 51.48 Tatal Length 373
PROGRAMMABLE TIMER SETTINGS
Anticipated Pump Rate 32 gpm |From system Vs pump curve for selected pump.
Treatment Design Flow 450 gpd [From design flow from facility.
A= apphcabie (17 recirc Ezuﬁﬂ a0d a volume equal o thal
Re-circulation Volume 0 ged of design flow.
Drainback Volume per Dose 0 gal. |Typically 2 hrs. for single pass and 1 hr.
Dosing Interval (Pump Rate Time} 6 hrs. | for 1:1 recirculatian.
Number of Doses 4 Iday
Drainback Volume per Das o
Pump Design Flow 450 gpd |Treatment plus Recirc. Plus Drainback.
Approx. Volume per Dose 112.5 gal.
Pump Run Time per Dose (Min.} 3.5 min
Pump Run Time per Dose (Sec.) 210 sec.
Tank Volume | per inch 36.4 gatind From manufacturer's data,
Draw Down per Dose 3.09 inch |Prior to
DIMENSIONS OF SEPTIC TANK
Volume | Length{in} l Widthiin) I Liguid Depthiin) I Fres Board I Remarks [
1500 | 1440 | 730 | 810 | 122 | echorastos pweets |
W
-
R
=8 PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVE
% -
T
S6+ 20
a5
o
= 15 Sl [
5 4- ™
=i
& 10
o
]
5 AP ol N
0 ]' i
Z IR R e S S TSR
GALLONS
UTERS | TR e

0 80 180 240
FLOW PER MINUTE

“&A:.rrr ﬂwﬁ.ﬁ' .ﬁ'wcf /:7‘75 :

Product information prasentad |

here reflacts conditions at time
of publication. Consult factory
regarding discrepancies or

COMPARE THESE FEATURES

Non-clogging engineered plastic vortex
impeller design

Corrosion resistant powder coated epoxy
finish

Durable cast construction. Cast switch
case, motor, pump housing and base. No
sheet metal parts to rust or corrode.
Castings - All cast iron class 25-30 25000#
tensile strength

Stainless steel screws, guard, handle, arm
and seal assembly

Float operated submersible (NEMA 6)
2-pole mechanical switch

Motor - Permanent split capacitor, 60 Hz,
1725 RPM, oil-filled, hermetically sealed,
automatic reset thermal overload protection
Bearings - Upper & lower oil fed cast iron
Carbon and ceramic shaft seal

Entire unit pressure tested after assembly.
Watertight neoprene “00° ring between
motor and pump housing

Maximum temperature for effluent or
dewatering 130°F - 54°C

Passes ¥ inch spherical solids

Mo screens to clog

Standard cord length 15 ft. (UL Listed)
1%" NPT Discharge (172" X 2" PVC Adapter
included with BN & BE Models)

On point - 9"

Off point - 3°

Major width - 10 '/e"

Height - 12"

SIMPLEX AND DUPLEX
SYSTEMS AVAILABLE

PACKAGED SYSTEMS
AVAILABLE

Note: The sizing of effluent systems normally requires

variable level float(s) controls and properly sized
basins to achieve required pumping cycles or
dosing timers with nonautomatic pumps.

2 Copyright 2012 Zoeller Co. All rights reserved.

T SECTION: 2.20.035

7 FUMF (1.

inConsistencies. MAIL TO: PO. BOX 16347 » Lowswille, KY 40256-0347
SHIP TO: 3643 Cane Run Road « Louisville, KY 40211-1961
(502) 778-2731 « 1 (B00) 928-PUMP » FAX (502} T74-3624

’/7 7 S
V- FMOST3
i 0 i \ \H 0312
o4 4 I %
® Supersades

visit our web site:
www.zoeller.com

98 Cast Iron Series

“FLOW-MATE”

(FOR PUMP PREFIX IDENTIFICATION SEE NEWS & VIEWS 0052)
FOR SEPTIC TANK
LOW PRESSURE PIPE (LPP)

AND ENHANCED FLOW STEP SYSTEMS

EFFLUENT

OR DEWATERING PUMP
SUBMERSIBLE

12" NPT DISCHARGE

MODELS AVAILABLE

»  Automatic or Nonautomatic

« %HP, 1Ph, 115V or 230V

*  Available with Piggyback
Variable Level Float Switch.

~ssi
/-_-\j MODEL 98

POWDER
COATED
TOUGH™

MODEL BNSS

Pump Performance curve Model 98

SOILS INC.

TN e T D S —
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Specifications For MicroF AST 0.75 Wastewater Treatment System

1. GENERAL

The contractor shall furnish and
install (1> MicroF AST 0.75 treatment
system as manufactured by
Bio—Microbics, Inc. The treatment
system shall be complete with all
heeded equipment as shown on the
drawings and specified herein,

The principal items of equipment shall
include FAST System insert, insert lid
(or leg extensions if that option is
chosen), blower assembly, blower
controls and alarms. The MicroFAST
0.75 unit shall be situated within a
1,500 gallon minimum compartment in a
two compartment tank as shown on the
plans. Tank(s) must conform to local,
state, and all other applicable codes.
The contractor shall provide
coordination between the FAST system
and tank supplier with regard to
fabrication of the tank, installation of
the FAST unit and delivery to the job
site,

2. OPERATING CONDITIONS

The MicroFAST 0.75 treatment system
shall be capable of treating the
wastewater produced by typical family
activities (bath, laundry, kitchen, etc.)
roanging from (1> one to (0> ten
persons and not to exceed 750 US
Gallons per day (28425 LPD).

3. MEDIA

The FAST media shall be manufactured
of rigid PVC, polyethylene or
polypropylene and it shall be
supported by the polyethylene insert.
The media shall be fixed in position and
contain no moving or wearing ports and
shall not corrode. The media shall be
designed and installed to ensure that
sloughed solids immediately descend
through the media to the bottom of
the septic tank.

4. BLOWER

The MicroF AST 0.75 unit shall come
equipped with a regenerative type
blower capable of delivering 17-25 CFM.
The blower assembly shall include an
inlet filter with metal filter element.

S. REMOTE MOUNTED BLOWER

The blower may be mounted remote
with no more than 100 ft (305 M) of
piping and no more than four elbows,
from the MicroFAST unit on o
contractor supplied concrete base.
The blower must not set in standing
water and its elevation must be higher
than the normal flood level. A
two-piece, rectangular housing shall
be provided with tamper-proof screws.
The discharge air line from the blower
to the MicroFAST shall be provided
and installed by the contractor.

6. ELECTRICAL

The electrical source should be within
150 feet of the blower. Consult local
code for longer wiring distances. All
wiring must conform to code., The input
power required for the blower is
115/230 Volts, Single Phase, 60/50
Hertz, 3.8/19 Full Load Amps, minimum
wire size is 16 AW.G. (Locked Rotor
Amps are 186/9.3). All conduit and
wiring between the electrical control
panel (optional), the power supply, and
the blower shall be furnished and
installed by the controctor.

7. _ALARMS

The alarm system shall consist of a
visual and oaudible alarm to indicate
loss of power to the blower and/or
high water level. A manhual silence
switch is included.

8. INSTALLATION AND OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS

All work must be done in accordance
with local codes and regulations.
Installation of the MicroFAST 0.75 shall
be done in accordance with the
written instructions provided by the
monufacturer, No more than four
foot of fill may be placed over the
FAST lid. Operation manuals shall be
furnished which will include a
description of installation, operation,
and system maintenance procedures,
There shall be a separate manual for
the installer, service provider, and
ownher, tailored to each.

9. WARRANTY

The manufacturer of the MicroFAST
075 treatment system shall warrant
for three years from the date of
shipment or two years form the date
of start-up, whichever occurs first,
that the equipment they provide will
be free from defects in material and
workmanship.

In the event a mechanical component
fails to perform as specified or is
proven defective in service during the
warranty period, the manufacturer
shall repair or replace such defective
parts. (Cost of labor on
repair/replacement is not covered
under this warranty) The replacement
or repair of those items normally
consumed in service such as air filter,
etc., shall be considered as part of
routine maintenance and upkeep.

It is not intended that the
monufocturer assume responsibility for
contingent liokilities or consequential
damaaes of any noture resulting from
defects in design, material or
workmanship, or delays in delivery,
replacement, or otherwise.

S. FLOW AND DOSING

Wastewater treatment systems work
best when influent flow is delivered as
consistently as possible. FAST systems
have been successfully designed, tested
and certified recieving gravity,
cdemand-based influent flow. However
when influent flow is controlled (either
by pump or other means) to the FAST
system to help with highly variable flow
conditions, then multiple feeding events
should be used to help assure even
flow, optimum performance, and reliability.

IN THE INTEREST OF TECHNOLOGICAL PROGRESS, ALL PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT

TO DESIGN AND/OR MATERIAL CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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Date 01-03-05

INCORPORATED
1-800-753-FAST (3278)

(@ Bio—Microbics, inc. 2003

BIO-'/MICROBICS [ MicroFAST0.75

THE DESIGN AND DETAIL OF THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BIO—MICROBICS, INC. AND IS NOT
70O BE USED EXCEPT N WITH OUR WORK. DESIGN AND INVENTION RIGHTS ARE RESERVED.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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FAST® AIR LIFT

GASKET

NON-CORROSIVE
CLAMP EVERY 2 FT

RISER

2" AIR
SUPPLY
LINE

\GASKET

Vi

{

Joints must be

watertight

4" £
FAST treated

NON-CORROSIVE
———————-T- — —_— = — CLAMP EVERY 2 FT
| . |
| i |

INLET -
- | | UTLET
_ ‘ RISER
O | A3
= ¢
‘ l |
| |
| | | |
e S = e e = e NON-CORROSIVE a
Opening for FAST ® CLAMP EVERY 2 FT
module to sit on tank
FAST®
PLAN VIEW AIR LIFT
Inspection/ Pump out
Ports See note 3-5 3' (8]@ MIN Vent
see note 2
" [15]@ MIN Vent
See note 2 - 9
[
oA
2;' (512 l;s_AlN effluent
(o) e — i
¥ seewr?crte’%mg ,P == AT
|
‘ ‘ =]
nfluent
waste
see note 8
Settling Zone Treatment Zone
500 Gallon MIN 1000 Gallon MIN
ELEVATION

see note 9

IN THE INTEREST OF TECHNOLOGICAL PROGRESS, ALL PRODUCTS ARE

SUBJECT TO DESIGN AND/OR MATERIAL CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

NOTES
I

[ R IR -

NON-CORROSIVE

CLAMP EVERY 2 FT \

AIR SUPPLY AIR

OPTIONS
(SEE NOTE 5) .

Airline piping to FAST® may not exceed 100 FT [30m] total
length and have a maximum of 4 elbows in the piping system.
For distances greater than 100 FT [30m] consult factory. Blower
must be located above flood levels on a concrete base 26" X
20" X 2" [65 X 50 X 5cm] min.

. Vent to desired location and cover opening with a vent grate
with at least 7 sq in.[45 sg. cm] open surface area. Secure with
stainless steel screws. Vent piping must not allow condensate

build up or create back pressure. Vent must be above finished
grm?e Er" higher (see she%t 4s 0? 4,

. All appurtenances to FAST® (e.g. tanks, access ports,
electrical, etc.) must conform to all applicable couniry, state,
province, and local plumbing and electrical codes. Pump out
access shall be adequate to thoroughly clean out both zones.

. All inspection, viewing and pump out ports must be secured to
prevent accidental or unauthorized access.

. Tank, pipinfg, conduit, efc. are provided by others. Blower
control system by Bio-Microbics, Inc. See Installation Manual.

. If less than the specified minimums are considered necessary,
consult factory for guidance.

. All piping and ancillary equipment installed after FAST must

not impede or restrict free flow of effluent.

. The tank(s) shall be designed to prevent air passage between
the settling zone/tank and the treatment zone and preventing
an air lock. Examples include a baffle wall sealed to the lid or
fre%fmenf zone inlet line with a pipe cap. Consult factory for
guidance.

. Installations using a FAST® system lid are capable of
withstanding AASHTO H-10 equivalent loads. Any installation in
which a FAST lid is buried deeper than 3 feet, or where
additional loading conditions may occur, a professional
engineer should be consulted. FAST® with feef option should
beconsidered. Refer fo Installation Manual for more details.

10.Specidlized treatment levels may require specific features fo

be incorporated into the design. Consult factory for guidance.

|_— GASKET

2" AIR
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LINE
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NDS 6" GRATE
(6-034 ROUNDGRATE) NOTES

W/71 SR IN OPEN SURFACE
AREA OR EQUIVALENT

1. VENT TO BE LOCATED ABOVE FINISH GRADE OR

SECURED WITH
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREWS

™

™ * DIA
\DBSERVATIDN
PORT

VENTS
W/FAST LID

# e |
% BaR e il |7)
BLOWER HOUSING BASE
DIMENSIONS (SECTION A-A)
&7
@ BLOWER W/ HOOD
(BY BID-MICROBICS)

| 4"

A @H\ A
e L

A [

i

=] ==
-/

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
(TO BLOWER
CONTROL SYSTEM)

LE' MIN. AIR PIPING

fé
I

BLOWER
HOUSING
DIMENSIONS

HIGHER TO AVOID INFILTRATION. CAP WITH 6" VENT
GRATE W/AT LEAST 7.1 SQ. IN, OF OPEN SURFACE
AREA, SECURE WITH STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS (SEE
MCF 0,75 L DWG),

OR:
RUN VENT TO DESIRED LOCATION AND COVER
OPENING WITH 3* VENT GRATE W/AT LEAST 7.1 SQ.
IN, OPEN SURFACE AREA, SECURE WITH STAINLESS
STEEL SCREWS. VENT MUST NOT ALLOW EXCESS
MOISTURE BUILDUP OR BACK PRESSURE,

IN THE INTEREST OF TECHNOLOGICAL PROGRESS, ALL PRODUCTS ARE
SUBJECT TO DESIGN AND/OR MATERIAL CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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| e o \ ' T A 7y = 4 7 . J
e s ‘iﬁmgiﬁ' / pals: 222" i ON—EE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYST/® INFORMATION:
iy ‘ | / BASEMENT ELEVATION = 353.0' <

\ tor9
\ FRANK #: fé_“f‘ém
\ 0.8 2!5/§H02,0009

INVERT ELEV. OF SEWER LINE #1 e HOUSE = 331.0°
INVERT ELEV. OF SEWER LINE #2 @ HOUSE = 339.0°

*HUNG SEWER*
LA

\ PARID: Zé;{/.:’.' RE
\ , / / INVERT IN @ SEPTIC TANK = 348,67’
S g S S INVERT OUT @ SEPTIC TANK = 34854
t / FROM THE PROPERTY LINE® GROUND ELEV. @ SEPTIC TANK = 352.0
%/" ¥ 57 6 TOP OF SEPTIC TANK = 330.0
AR R - PROP. GROUND COVER = 24°
\ 64
/% \ INVERT IN @ PUMP TANK = 348,44’
;_\\ \ INVERT OUT @ PUMP TANK = 348.27’
L cs0, TR N SEWHR KX = 510 GROUND ELEV. @ PUMP TANK = 332.0°

TOP OF PUMP TANK = 34994’
PROP. GROUND COVER = 24.7°

GROUND ELEV. @ SURGE BOX = 356.3'

INVERT IN @ SURGE BOX G ot
GROUND ELEV. @ DIST. BOX #1 = 356.3’
o o ey INVERT IN @ DIST., BOX #1 SRS 5/
o 3549

228885 5K\
52545 ACRES

/’_‘___ SEWER PIPE #1 LENGTH FROM HOUSE TO TANK = 138.6°
SLOPE = 1.68%
[ 4
b SEWER PIPE #2 LENGTH FROM HOUSE TO TANK = 10959’
o SLOPE = INSTALL 2-4%
8 MATERIAL S:
e SEWER LINEi 4 PVC, SCHEDULE 40, LENGTHs 138.6" &
o 109.5’ W/ CLEANOUTS EVERY 30'-60
I HEADER LINE: 4 PVC, SCH. 40
FORCE MAIN: 2429’
- DRAINLINE = 4’ PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PERC
PIPE. USE 2 ' WIDE TRENCHES @ &' CENTER TO CENTER
SPACING
SEPTIC TANK: HANOVER 1,500 GAL. MICROFAST T/S TANK
e TREATMENT UNIT: MICROFAST 0.75 ATU W/ BLOWER
e PUMP TANK: HANOVER 2,000 GAL. T/S PUMP TANK W/
RISER OVER INLET AND DUTLET. INLET RISER TO PROVIDE
: ACCESS FOR SAMPLING.
= T oana? | :
A e e NOTE:
o ?&ﬁf“ﬁgézﬂﬁﬁ;_‘*ﬂﬁ%ﬁ% : ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 10 FROM ALL
by S T \?{:LLO PROPERTY LINES
= Vi st P Bl R

; Rt g
= "f!d;\::/}r? DONMORE ; ﬂ»’i/ i’/;; f?/\“—-iﬂ
/ 33260 ﬁ_ﬁ{x 50" WGRESS ~£GRESS £SU'T %
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LEGEND FOR GRADING PLANS CULVERT / BPINGE MNNTE:

T CARRIES PHASED CON..RUC..ON NOTE:

EXISTING CONTOUR B i . "R ; THE CULVERT / BRwGE IS BriNG PLACED WITHIN THE SWA;E I:TJ?VE% - DUE TO THE LARGE SWALE AND AMOUNT OF OFFSITE WATER RUNNING THROUGH
PROPOSED CONTOUR 20 ST s Y TS W e e T EAND SHALL/ BE \ ' F THE SITE AND ENTERING THE CULVERT UNDER DONMORE DRIVE A PHASED

SHALL BE\PERFORMED AS PART OF PHASE 2 CONSTRUCTION / / CONSTRUCTION DESIGN IS PROPOSED. THE FIRST PHASE WILL CONSIST OF THE
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION +00 DONE SWIRTLY BEHIND THE PROTECTION OF A DIVERSION DIKE. ONCE THE : , / HOUSE AREA, PROPOSED POND AND A PORTION OF THE DRIVEWAY. THIS AREA

: E CAN BE REMOVED AT / ; : .

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION +125 CULVERT I§ INSTALLED AND THE AREA STABILIZED THE DIK \ / : WILL BE WORKED AND STABILIZED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE PHASE 2

THE INSPEGTORS DISCRETION. THE CULVERT SHALL BE COUNTER SUNK INTO THE | / WORK AREA WHICH CONSISTS OF THE REMAINDER OF THE DRIVEWAY. GULuEmL
PROPOSED CLEARING LIMITS @-——--—-—-- 0 AT e OO LD T OR SO ; BRIDGE AND SEPTIC FIELD. AT SITE INSPECTORS DISCRETION THERE MAv BE

TO CREATE A NATURAL SWALE THROUGH THE CULVERT AND NOT H / gty / MINIMAL OVERLAP OF WORK WITHIN THE TWO AREAS. THE PHASED DESIGN IS TO
TREE PROTECTION CONCRETE. BRTTOM. THAT "WILL INCREASE FLOW VELOGIFY. | ) R ,, MAINTAIN OFF—SITE WATER FLOW THROUGH THE SITE IN THE LEAST DISRUPTIVE
STD. & SPEC. 3.38 TP b \ \ / MANNER THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. THIS SHEET SHOWS THE PHASE 2
ikt R @ _ | ‘ ~. CONSTRUCTION. THIS CONSTRUCTION WILL WORK WITHIN THE SWALE RUNNING
STD. & SPEC. 3.05 '

THROUGH THE SITE. THE DESIGN CALLS FOR A RI —RAP LEVEL SPREADER AT THE
UPPER SWALE CROSSING AND A DIVERSION DIKgE/:&T THE LOWER PORTION TO

\.

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
STD. & SPEC. 3.02

TEMPORARY SEEDING
S0, & SPEC, 3.3
PERMANENT SEEDING
S1D. & SPEC. -3.32

CULVERT INLET PROTECTION
S1D. & SPEC. 3.08

SUPER SILT FENCE

DIRECT RUNOFF AROUND THE AREA OF CULVER INSTALLATION. ONCE THE

s RS L T CULVERT IS INST*''ED ANP THE AREA STABILIZ D THEN THE DIVERSION DIKE CAN
\ 1 Vo, RS , s et R / BE REMOVED AN. [HE SW. _.E ALLOWED TO F LLOW IT'S NATURAL COURSE. WORK
\ ol B kTR / oy g i WITHIN THE SWALE AREA SHOULD BE APPR ACHED AS IF WORKING WITHIN A LIVE
: 22 : " STREAM. WORK SHOULD BE SWIFT AND DOKE DURING TIMES OF MINIMAL RAIN.
AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED QUICKLY ONCE WORK IS COMPLETED.

¢
F,
/

INLET PROTECTION
51D, & SPEC. 3.07

DIVERSION DIKE
STD. & SPEC. 3.09

RIGHT—OFWAY DIVERSION
S & SPEC. 3.11

SEDIMENT TRAP
a0, & SPEC. 3.07

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX =

OFFICE (703) 663—7173 CELL (540) 207-5681
EMAIL: ROGER@CIVILSPUR.COM

i’
i
v

SITE PLANNING — DESIGN — CONSULTING
929 WEST BROAD STREET #200, FALLS CHURCH VA. 22046
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3 \/f SEPHC SYSTEM . DES
4 o, Xt O ugya (] 138.6" SCH40 PVC SEWER LINE @ AT 1.68%
: 59%y A~ : Il ¢
(ol w0t > - gl I i ] Bl 109.5' SCH40 PVC SEWER LINE @ INSTALL AT 2—4%
g ¥ T __.7._/ i f_,_r-‘.r-—""'fﬂjJﬂ-? Y} J39.2 N\ 795
- CH NS et \ ! & BIOMICROBICS 0.75 MICROFAST ATU (DROP IN)- UNIT IN HANOVER
T ! s T Z/P;ﬁ/;;w PRECAST 1500 GAL TANK l
g Dbt PDONM v/ VL IN=348.67 REVISION DATE
* 509 IR B TR V"/\ £X. 50" INGRESS—EGCRESS 51T, OUT=348.54
o F o gdf PE="23260
L _— ~prOP. W DB 4362 P6. 727 FG=352.0
£ + r =7 ANCE 2= 3 s
1Ay W =y AN el - FXISTING. = , 4t . . B LW D] HANOVER PRECAST 2000 GAL TJ PUMP TANK W/ RISER FOR
ééjﬁ /V)i e 5409 : e n e o et~ G SR D SAMPLING
} b et - " IN=348.44
2p7a S ! OUT=348.27
o . FG=352.0
e :
o - Z~ SCH40 PVC FORCE MAIN—242.9’
\ 257
=\ el 6—PORT CONCRETE SURGE BOX WITH SANITARY "T"
T X208+ [ +77¢ > a
PR g;;/*{ﬁ? A [@ 10—-PORT CONCRETE DISTRIBUTION BOX
\\\///J‘ff- ‘?,I, <] __‘Jja :;47/_0 SCALE 7 »_50 ’
44 /CMP V.= 0 5 6” PVC SLEEVE UNDER DRIVEWAY—63.4’ b
o ':1:1/2’. 339 A8 e '
A e ar o :
e & 5 AT 304 ' ; {
i A sl i .. ‘ REVISION NOTE:
= e / \ \ i THIS REVISION IS FOR THE REDESIGN OF THE PROPOSED
- o 40 o | RETAINING WALL NOTE: | S . N Eﬁfﬁf‘f"% OR%% orq%SJBiDggSr@mﬁAs REVISED TO REMOVE A
- e 7 \ THE PROJECT PROPOSES RETAINING WALLS OF \?Xxmous HEIGHTS. ANY NEW . ALONG SIDES OF POND. - EATH AND TO SOFTEN GRADES
2 e \ RETAINING WALL OVER 30 INCHES (2.5 IN HEIGHT) SHALL REQUIRE A ~_ el A L
= 3 \ SEPARATE PERMIT AND SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. THIS PLAN IS . et & ORAFHIC SCALE
" 5 i | SHOWING THE GRADES AND LOCATION FOR THE WALL AND DOES NOT . . U< ST i
e . \R CONSTITUTE A FULL DESIGN FOR PERMIT. WALL TYRE, FOUNDATION, SUPPORT, s e ooty
: e 7 1.71 ACRES TIE-BACKS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE DETERMINED \BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER - ™ —
- PROPOSED DISTURBED ARE Fsdad Sl R FOR DURING THE WALL PERMITTING PROCESS. \ = i - s . 1'=30
y s ‘ i i POALE. T SHEET 38 OF 9
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| pARID Zog R / ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INFORMATION:
BASEMENT ELEVATION = 353.0°
LO a2 INVERT ELEV. OF SEWER LINE #1 @ HOUSE = 351.0’

INVERT ELEV. OF SEWER LINE #2 @ HOUSE = 359.0

INVERT IN @ SEPTIC TANK = 34867’
/ ,/ 5 - - -, INVERT OUT @ SEPTIC TANK = 348,54’
A O R OeaRY LINE : GROUND ELEV. @ SEPTIC TANK = 352.0/
TOP OF SEPTIC TANK = 350.0

PROP. GROUND COVER = 24°

INVERT IN @ PUMP TANK = 348.44’
INVERT OUT @ PUMP TANK = 348.27’
GROUND ELEV. @ PUMP TANK = 352.0
TOP OF PUMP TANK = 349,94’

PROP. GROUND COVER = 24.7*

GROUND ELEV. @ SURGE BOX = 356.3’
INVERT IN @ SURGE BOX = 335.7’
GROUND ELEV., @ DIST, BOX #1 = 356.3’
B o7 274 INVERT IN @ DIST., BOX #1 = 3900

F2E B85 SF.

SEWER PIPE #1 LENGTH FROM HOUSE TO TANK = 138.6’
SLOPE = 1.68%

ar
52545 ACRES
257

SEWER PIPE #2 LENGTH FROM HOUSE TO TANK = 109.5’
SLOPE = INSTALL 2-4%

MATERIALS:
e SEWER LINE: 4" PVC, SCHEDULE 40, LENGTH: 138.6’ &
109.5' W/ CLEANOUTS EVERY 50’-60’,
HEADER LINE: 4 PVC, SCH. 40
FORCE MAIN: 242.9’
DRAINLINE = 4* PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PERC
PIPE. USE 2 * WIDE TRENCHES @ &’ CENTER TO CENTER
SPACING
e SEPTIC TANK: HANOVER 1,500 GAL. MICROFAST T/S TANK
TREATMENT UNIT: MICROFAST 0.75 ATU W/ BLOWER
PUMP TANK: HANOVER 2,000 GAL. T/S PUMP TANK W/
RISER OVER INLET AND OUTLET. INLET RISER TO PROVIDE
ACCESS FOR SAMPLING.

NOTE:

ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS TO BE A MINIMUM DOF 10’ FROM ALL

PROPERTY LINES
[

| 1393
| et
fﬂ’”ﬁ DONMORE DRIVE

w. . ST
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o S0 100’ 150’
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